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Introduction

The students are the most important stakeholders of any Higher Education systems. Both internal
quality assurance and external quality assurance largely depends on the interest and participation
of students at all levels in in the University. We need to ensure that students have a voice at
various decisions making processes, and the views of students are to be considered as the

primary evidence on which University shall act upon.

Considering the COVID-19 situation this survey was conducted online using the University LMS
and Google form. Anonymity of the respondent was maintained and the time frame was chosen
so that the students can give their feedback on their overall stay in this University. The online
survey was conducted among final semester students of the Tripura University. Out of 1249
students of the final semester a total of 953 students participated in the survey. The survey form
was circulated among the students after completion of their final semester examination. The
survey was opened for 10 days (24/09/2020 — 03/10/2020) to receive the feedback from
students. The questionnaire comprising 44 questions covering major aspects like 1. Course
Content, 2. Teaching Learning Process, 3. Curriculum /Syllabus / Evaluation process, 4.
Library/ Sports/others, 5. Administration etc. were asked and all were made optional for
responses. Scoring was done on three to five point scales depending on the suitability of

respondent’s ease of perception. Question were on the following aspects-

Teachers' knowledge , communication ability, punctuality to the class, preparedness for the
classes , encouragement for participation and discussion in classes, attention to academically

weaker students, friendly and helpful attitude, evaluation Process etc.

Completion and way of syllabus covered, Opinion about the library resources, Availability of

reading materials, Internal assessment system, Feel on the programme studied.

Student-teacher relationship in the University as a whole, in the department. Hostel facilities,

health care facilities, extracurricular activities, Sports facilities etc.

The quality parameters of the institution in the above criteria’s are being analyzed to find status
of quality profile for the year in relation to vision of the University. The findings shall help the
University to introspect on the strengths and weaknesses and strategize for future improvement

in the profile of the University.



Title: Suitability of respondent’s educational background for the course studied

60.00% -
50.00% -
40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% -

Your educational background for benefiting from
the course was:(n=939)

Total 939 (out of 1249) Students responded in this
aspect. Majority (75.18%) of the students feel that the
courses opted by them was of their previous field of
study and were of highly relevant to relevant.

0.00% - ‘ — :
1. Highly 2. Relevant 3. Partly 4. Mostly 5. Completely
relevant relevant irrelevant Irrelevant
Name of the Department Total Highly Relevant Partly Mostly Completely Performance Index
responde | relevant relevant irrelevant Irrelevant (Out of 5 Point scale)
nt (n) Values are in percent
Bengali 67 2.98 3.73 0.00 0.11 0.32 4.25
Botany 26 1.49 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.54
Business Management 46 2.77 1.81 0.11 0.11 0.11 4.43
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00
Engineering 2 3.50
Chemistry 26 1.60 1.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.58
Commerce 33 2.24 0.85 0.32 0.11 0.00 4.48
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.32 0.64 0.11 0.00 0.11 3.91
Economics 23 0.96 1.38 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.35
Education 16 1.49 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.88
Electrical Engineering 0.32 0.85 0.11 0.00 0.00
12 4.17
Electronics and Communication 0.64 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.50
English 64 3.30 3.30 0.21 0.00 0.00 4.45
Fine Arts 4 0.32 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 15 1.17 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.73
Geography and Disaster 0.85 0.96 0.00 0.00 0.11
Management 18 4.28
Hindi 2 0.11 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 2.56 2.24 0.21 0.00 0.00 4.47
Human Physiology 15 1.06 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.11 4.47
IMD 76 2.56 4.79 0.53 0.21 0.00 4.20
Information Technology 7 0.11 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.11 3.71
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.11
Communication 1 1.00
Kokborok 44 1.92 2.02 0.32 0.21 0.21 4.11
Library and Information Science 35 1.81 1.38 0.11 0.21 0.21 4.17
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.64 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.11 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33
Mathematics 27 0.96 1.70 0.00 0.11 0.11 4.15
Microbiology 14 0.85 0.53 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.50
Molecular Biology and 0.53 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 442
Music 21 1.49 0.64 0.00 0.00 0.11 4.52
Philosophy 28 1.49 1.38 0.00 0.00 0.11 4.39
Physical Education 28 1.81 1.06 0.00 0.11 0.00 4.54
Physics 25 213 0.43 0.00 0.00 0.11 4.68
Political Science 57 2.02 3.19 0.21 0.43 0.21 4.05
Psychology 10 0.43 0.53 0.00 0.11 0.00 4.20
Rural studies 34 2.24 1.06 0.32 0.00 0.00 4.53
Sanskrit 24 1.06 1.28 0.00 0.00 0.21 417
Sociology 12 0.21 1.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.17
Statistics 8 0.11 0.43 0.32 0.00 0.00 3.75
Zoology 23 1.28 1.06 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.48
Grand Total 939 47.92 44.83 3.30 1.70 2.24 4.35




Title: Syllabus Coverage in the Class

45.00% -

40.00% -

40% to 50% 50% to 75%

75% to 90%

90% to 100%

How much of the syllabus was taught in the class? :(n=949)

35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00%

less than 40%

Total 949 (out of 1249) Students responded in
this aspect. Majority (around 80%) of the
students feel that 75 to 100 percent of the
syllabus was covered in the class.

Name of the Department Total 40 t0 50 ‘ 50 to 75 ‘ 75 t0 90 ‘ 90 t0 100 | less than 40 P(ejrforman(]:‘e
respondent : Index(Out of 5
p(n) Values are in percent Poin(t scale)

Bengali 68 2.94 26.47 41.18 27.94 1.47 3.01
Botany 26 3.85 23.08 34.62 38.46 0.00 2.92
Business management 46 4.35 13.04 36.96 45.65 0.00 2.76
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 3.50
Chemistry 26 0.00 15.38 57.69 26.92 0.00 2.88
Commerce 33 6.06 18.18 30.30 42.42 3.03 2.82
Computer Science & Engineering 11 9.09 0.00 45.45 45.45 0.00 2.73
Economics 23 0.00 8.70 60.87 30.43 0.00 2.78
Education 16 6.25 6.25 25.00 62.50 0.00 2.56
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 15.38 53.85 23.08 0.00 3.08
Electronics and Communication 12 8.33 0.00 0.00 83.33 8.33

Engineering 2.17
English 64 0.00 14.06 50.00 35.94 0.00 2.78
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 2.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 12.50 12.50 18.75 56.25 0.00 2.81
Geography and Disaster Management 18 5.56 11.11 38.89 38.89 5.56 2.72
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 10.64 17.02 40.43 29.79 2.13 3.04
Human Physiology 15 0.00 6.67 20.00 73.33 0.00 2.33
IMD 76 5.26 22.37 39.47 31.58 1.32 2.99
Information Technology 7 0.00 14.29 28.57 57.14 0.00 2.57
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Kokborok 44 13.64 25.00 31.82 27.27 2.27 3.20
Library and Information Science 37 8.11 21.62 27.03 35.14 8.11 2.86
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 0.00 30.00 70.00 0.00 2.30
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 2.33
Mathematics 29 0.00 10.34 48.28 37.93 3.45 2.66
Microbiology 14 0.00 7.14 50.00 42.86 0.00 2.64
Molecular Biology and 12 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 2.50
Music 21 0.00 14.29 23.81 61.90 0.00 2.52
Philosophy 29 3.45 10.34 41.38 44.83 0.00 2.72
Physical Education 28 10.71 21.43 50.00 14.29 3.57 3.21
Physics 26 0.00 19.23 53.85 23.08 3.85 2.88
Political Science 57 0.00 7.02 43.86 45.61 3.51 2.54
Psychology 10 10.00 0.00 40.00 50.00 0.00 2.70
Rural studies 35 14.29 20.00 17.14 48.57 0.00 3.00
Sanskrit 24 4.17 16.67 50.00 29.17 0.00 2.96
Sociology 12 0.00 25.00 33.33 41.67 0.00 2.83
Statistics 8 12.50 12.50 62.50 12.50 0.00 3.25
Zoology 23 8.70 8.70 34.78 47.83 0.00 2.78
Grand Total 949 4.85 15.70 39.41 38.46 1.58 2.84




Title: Status of Library Resources
What is your opinion about the library resources for the Total 950 (out of 1249) Students responded
course?(n=950) . . ..
50.00% in this aspect. Majority of the respondents
A5.00% (45%) have opined that the resources
40.00% . . -
35.00% available in the Library are adequate.
.00%
ro0 Further, around 40% of the respondents
R stated that the Library resources are
10.00% excellent.
5.00%
Adequate Excellent Inadequate Poor Very Poor
Name of the Total Adequate Excellent Inadequate Poor Very Poor Performance
Department respondent Index(Out of
(n) 5 Point scale)
Bengali 68 1.58 4.95 0.21 0.42 0.00 4.07
Botany 26 1.68 0.53 0.42 0.11 0.00 4.38
Business 2.42 1.79 0.53 0.11 0.00 4.35
management 46
Centre for Tribal 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 0.00 3.00
languages 1
Chemical and 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.00 3.50
Polymer
Engineering 2
Chemistry 26 0.95 1.58 0.11 0.11 0.00 4.23
Commerce 33 1.05 2.00 0.21 0.11 0.11 4.09
Computer Science 0.63 0.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55
& Engineering 11
Economics 23 14 0.84 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.57
Education 16 0.74 0.84 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.38
Electrical 0.74 0.42 0.00 0.21 0.00 4.23
Engineering 13
Electronics and 0.63 0.53 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.42
Communication
Engineering 12
English 64 3.47 2.32 0.74 0.21 0.00 4.34
Fine Arts 4 0.21 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and 0.53 0.53 0.53 0.11 0.00 3.88
Biodiversity 16
Geography and 1.16 0.32 0.11 0.21 0.11 4.17
Disaster
Management 18
Hindi 2 0.11 0.1 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 2.32 242 0.11 0.11 0.00 4.40
Human Physiology 15 1.16 0.32 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.67
IMD 77 453 2.84 0.21 0.42 0.11 4.39
Information 0.53 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 471
Technology 7
ﬁ:;ga'ism and 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Communication 1
Kokborok 44 1.26 2.32 0.74 0.32 0.00 3.98
Libraryand 1.89 1.79 0.11 0.11 0.00 4.41
Information Science 37
Linguistics and 0.53 0.42 0.00 0.11 0.00 4.30
Tribal Languages 10
Material Science 0.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
and Engineering 3
Mathematics 29 1.26 1.26 0.21 0.32 0.00 4.14
Microbiology 14 1.05 0.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 471
Molecular Biology 0.42 0.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33
and Bioinformatics 12
Music 22 0.53 1.58 0.11 0.00 0.11 4.05
Philosophy 29 158 1.37 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.48
Physical Education 28 2.00 0.32 0.63 0.00 0.00 4.46
Physics 26 0.63 1.37 0.63 0.00 0.11 3.88
Political Science 57 253 2.95 0.32 021 0.00 4.30
Psychology 9 0.63 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.00 433
Rural studies 35 0.84 2.42 0.32 0.11 0.00 4.09
Sanskrit 24 1.47 1.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.58
Sociology 12 0.95 0.21 0.11 0.00 0.00 4.67
Statistics 8 0.21 0.32 0.00 0.32 0.00 3.50
Zoology 23 1.47 0.84 0.11 0.00 0.00 457
Grand Total 950 45.68 42.84 7.16 3.79 0.53 4.29




Title: Ability in prescribing reading materials

1000
900 +
800 -
700
600 -
500 +
400
300 +
200
100 +

oINS

no

Were you able to get the prescribed reading
materials?:(n=940)

Total 940 (out of 1249) Students responded
in this aspect. Against the question related
to the availability of the reading materials
prescribed in the class, the respondents
(99.05%) have opined that they were able
to get the prescribed reading materials.

Name of the Department Total No Yes Performance Index
respondent . (Out of 2 Point scale)
(n) Values are in percent
Bengali 68 5.88 94.12 1.1
Botany 25 4.00 96.00 1.0
Business management 45 6.67 93.33 1.1
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 100.00 1.0
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 50.00 50.00 1.5
Chemistry 26 7.69 92.31 1.1
Commerce 33 15.15 84.85 1.2
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 100.00 1.0
Economics 23 4.35 95.65 1.0
Education 16 0.00 100.00 1.0
Electrical Engineering 11 21.27 72.73 1.3
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 0.00 100.00 1.0
English 64 4.69 95.31 1.0
Fine Arts 4 0.00 100.00 1.0
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 18.75 81.25 1.2
Geography and Disaster Management 18 16.67 83.33 1.2
Hindi 2 0.00 100.00 1.0
History 47 6.38 93.62 1.1
Human Physiology 15 0.00 100.00 1.0
IMD 75 5.33 94.67 1.1
Information Technology 7 0.00 100.00 1.0
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 1.0
Kokborok 43 9.30 90.70 1.1
Library and Information Science 37 8.11 91.89 1.1
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 20.00 80.00 1.2
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 66.67 1.3
Mathematics 28 17.86 82.14 1.2
Microbiology 14 21.43 78.57 1.2
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 0.00 100.00 1.0
Music 21 9.52 90.48 1.1
Philosophy 28 3.57 96.43 1.0
Physical Education 28 14.29 85.71 1.1
Physics 26 15.38 84.62 1.2
Political Science 57 3.51 96.49 1.0
Psychology 10 0.00 100.00 1.0
Rural studies 35 571 94.29 1.1
Sanskrit 24 0.00 100.00 1.0
Sociology 12 0.00 100.00 1.0
Statistics 7 28.57 71.43 1.3
Zoology 23 4.35 95.65 1.0
Grand Total 940 7.66 92.34 1.1




Title: Existence of Internal Assessment

50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%

10.00%

The internal assessment system as it exists is:(n=948)

Total 948 (out of 1249) Students responded
in this aspect. The responses obtained in
this aspect are two-fold. Around 48% of the
respondents were opined that internal
assessment  system were very good,
however, around 45% were opined that the
internal assessment system were good. Only
5% of the respondents have revealed that

5.00% - the internal assessment system were
0.00% average.
Average Good Poor Very good Very Poor
Name of the Department Total Average | Good | Poor | Verygood | Very Poor Performance
responden Index
t(n) (Out of 5 point
scale)
Values are in percent

Bengali 68 1.47 | 4265 | 0.00 55.88 0.00 2.90
Botany 26 7.69 | 61.54 | 0.00 30.77 0.00 3.46
Business Management 46 435 | 4565 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.04
Centre for Tribal Languages 0.00 | 100.0 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 0 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.50
Chemistry 26 0.00 | 26.92 | 0.00 73.08 0.00 2.54
Commerce 32 3.13 | 40.63 | 0.00 56.25 0.00 291
Computer Science & Engineering 11 18.18 | 4545 | 0.00 36.36 0.00 3.45
Economics 23 8.70 | 65.22 | 0.00 26.09 0.00 3.57
Education 16 0.00 | 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
Electrical Engineering 12 33.33 | 4167 | 0.00 16.67 8.33 3.75
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 0.00 33.33 | 0.00 66.67 0.00 2.67
English 64 6.25 | 48.44 | 0.00 4531 0.00 3.16
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 | 31.25 | 0.00 68.75 0.00 2.63
Geography and Disaster Management 18 0.00 | 66.67 | 0.00 33.33 0.00 3.33
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
History 47 851 | 4255 | 0.00 48.94 0.00 3.11
Human Physiology 15 6.67 | 13.33 | 0.00 80.00 0.00 2.47
IMD 77 10.39 | 55.84 | 0.00 33.77 0.00 3.43
Information Technology 7 1429 | 57.14 | 0.00 28.57 0.00 3.57
Journalism and Mass Communication 0.00 100.0 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 0 4.00
Kokborok 44 6.82 | 5455 | 455 34.09 0.00 3.34
Library and Information Science 37 270 | 62.16 | 0.00 35.14 0.00 3.32
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 | 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
Material Science and Engineering 0.00 | 100.0 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 0 4.00
Mathematics 29 10.34 | 41.38 | 3.45 4483 0.00 3.17
Microbiology 14 7.14 | 50.00 | 0.00 42.86 0.00 3.21
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 8.33 | 25.00 | 0.00 66.67 0.00 2.75
Music 21 0.00 | 19.05 | 0.00 80.95 0.00 2.38
Philosophy 29 0.00 | 44.83 | 0.00 55.17 0.00 2.90
Physical Education 28 32.14 | 50.00 | 0.00 17.86 0.00 3.96
Physics 26 3.85 | 30.77 | 0.00 61.54 3.85 2.69
Political Science 57 526 | 52.63 | 0.00 42.11 0.00 3.21
Psychology 10 10.00 | 40.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.10
Rural studies 35 8.57 | 34.29 | 0.00 57.14 0.00 2.94
Sanskrit 24 0.00 | 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
Sociology 12 8.33 | 75.00 | 0.00 16.67 0.00 3.75
Statistics 8 1250 | 25.00 | 0.00 62.50 0.00 2.88
Zoology 23 0.00 | 47.83 | 0.00 52.17 0.00 2.96
Grand Total 948 6.43 | 4641 | 0.32 46.62 0.21 3.12




Title: Understanding the course with the help of Internal Assessment

50.00% -
45.00% -
40.00% -|
35.00% -|
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15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% |

0.00%

Is the internal assessment system helpful to
Understanding the course?:(n=949)

Total 949 (out of 1249) Students responded in this
aspect. The responses on the issue related to the
importance of internal assessment in understanding
the course, the responses were mostly came in the
categories of high (45%) and appreciably (43%).
Around 10% have opined that internal assessment
helps in understanding the course.

1. Highly 2. Apprecialby 3. Moderately 4. Poorly 5. Not at all
Name of the Department Total Highly Appreciably Moderately Poorly Notat | Performance Index
respondent all (Out of 5 Point scale)
(n) Values are in percent

Bengali 68 55.88 38.24 4.41 0.00 1.47 4.47
Botany 26 23.08 69.23 7.69 0.00 0.00 4.15
Business management 46 47.83 41.30 10.87 0.00 0.00 4.37
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemistry 26 61.54 34.62 3.85 0.00 0.00 4.58
Commerce 33 48.48 42.42 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.39
Computer Science & 45.45 36.36 18.18 0.00 0.00

Engineering 11 4.27
Economics 23 30.43 56.52 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.17
Education 16 68.75 25.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.63
Electrical Engineering 13 38.46 30.77 23.08 0.00 7.69 3.92
Electronics and Communication 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 12 4.67
English 64 4531 43.75 10.94 0.00 0.00 4.34
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 68.75 31.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.69
Geography and Disaster 33.33 55.56 11.11 0.00 0.00

Management 18 4.22
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 48.94 42.55 8.51 0.00 0.00 4.40
Human Physiology 15 80.00 13.33 6.67 0.00 0.00 4.73
IMD 76 25.00 57.89 17.11 0.00 0.00 4.08
Information Technology 7 14.29 85.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.14
Journalism and Mass 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 5.00
Kokborok a4 29.55 50.00 15.91 2.27 2.27 4.02
Library and Information Science 37 37.84 48.65 13.51 0.00 0.00 4.4
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Material Science and 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 3 4.33
Mathematics 29 48.28 34.48 13.79 3.45 0.00 4.28
Microbiology 14 35.71 57.14 7.14 0.00 0.00 4.29
Molecular Biology and 75.00 16.67 8.33 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.67
Music 21 76.19 19.05 4.76 0.00 0.00 4.71
Philosophy 29 65.52 27.59 6.90 0.00 0.00 4.59
Physical Education 28 25.00 46.43 28.57 0.00 0.00 3.96
Physics 26 38.46 53.85 0.00 0.00 7.69 4.15
Political Science 57 35.09 54.39 10.53 0.00 0.00 4.25
Psychology 10 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.40
Rural studies 35 62.86 20.00 14.29 0.00 2.86 4.40
Sanskrit 24 41.67 54.17 0.00 0.00 4.17 4.29
Sociology 12 16.67 41.67 41.67 0.00 0.00 3.75
Statistics 8 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.38
Zoology 23 34.78 56.52 8.70 0.00 0.00 4.26
Grand Total 949 44.99 43.31 10.75 0.21 0.74 4.32




Title: Role of Internal Assessment System to Discover Difficulties

50.00% -
45.00% -
40.00% -
35.00% -
30.00% -

25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% |
10.00% |
5.00% -
0.00% -

Is the internal assesment system conducive to early discovery
of difficulties?:(n=947)

Il_t

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students
responded in this aspect. The responses in
the issue of role of internal assessment
system in the early discovery of
difficulties, the responses came in three
categories. Around 45% opined that they
appreciate te internal assessment system
in early discovering the difficulties,
whereas, 25% of the respondents have
revealed that they highly and moderately
agreed with this opinion.

1. Highly 2. Apprecialby 3. Moderately 4. Poorly 5. Not atall
Name of the Department Total Highl | Apprecia | Moderately | Poorl Not Performance Index
respondent |y bly y atall (Out of 5 point scale)
(n) Values are in percent

Bengali 68 | 29.41 51.47 14.71 1.47 2.94 4.03
Botany 26 | 11.54 57.69 26.92 0.00 3.85 3.73
Business Management 46 | 23.91 47.83 21.74 2.17 4.35 3.85
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 2 3.50
Chemistry 26 | 38.46 42.31 15.38 0.00 3.85 4,12
Commerce 33 | 30.30 42.42 15.15 6.06 6.06 3.85
Computer Science & Engineering 11 | 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.55
Economics 23 8.70 52.17 34.78 0.00 4.35 3.61
Education 16 | 12.50 31.25 12.50 37.50 6.25 3.06
Electrical Engineering 12 | 25.00 41.67 25.00 0.00 8.33 3.75
Electronics and 58.33 41.67 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Engineering 12 4.58
English 64 | 17.19 42.19 35.94 0.00 4.69 3.67
Fine Arts 4 | 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 | 43.75 25.00 31.25 0.00 0.00 4.13
Geography and Disaster 16.67 44.44 38.89 0.00 0.00

Management 18 3.78
Hindi 2 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 3.50
History 47 | 3191 40.43 21.28 2.13 4.26 3.94
Human Physiology 15 | 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.40
IMD 77 9.09 51.95 35.06 0.00 3.90 3.62
Information Technology 7 | 14.29 42.86 28.57 0.00 | 14.29 3.43
Journalism and Mass 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 44 | 20.45 29.55 40.91 2.27 6.82 3.55
Library and Information 16.22 59.46 24.32 0.00 0.00

Science 37 3.92
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 | 30.00 30.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 3.50
Material Science and 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 3 4.00
Mathematics 29 | 31.03 55.17 13.79 0.00 0.00 4.17
Microbiology 14 | 21.43 64.29 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.07
Molecular Biology and 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.50
Music 21 | 52.38 28.57 14.29 0.00 4.76 4.24
Philosophy 29 | 24.14 51.72 13.79 0.00 10.34 3.79
Physical Education 27 | 11.11 48.15 40.74 0.00 0.00 3.70
Physics 26 | 30.77 57.69 3.85 3.85 3.85 4.08
Political Science 57 | 24.56 4211 33.33 0.00 0.00 3.91
Psychology 10 | 30.00 10.00 50.00 0.00 10.00 3.50
Rural studies 35 | 42.86 28.57 20.00 8.57 0.00 4.06
Sanskrit 24 | 25.00 54.17 20.83 0.00 0.00 4.04
Sociology 12 | 16.67 25.00 58.33 0.00 0.00 3.58
Statistics 7 | 57.14 14.29 28.57 0.00 0.00 4.29
Zoology 23 | 34.78 39.13 26.09 0.00 0.00 4.09
Grand Total 947 | 26.08 4414 24.82 1.69 3.27 3.88




Title: Role of Internal Assessment System to Interact with Teachers

50.00% -
45.00% -
40.00% -
35.00% -
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20.00% -
15.00%
10.00% -|
5.00% -

Is the internal assesment system coducive to interaction with
the teacher?:(n=946)

0.00% -

1. Highly 2. Apprecialby

3. Moderate

ly

4. poorly

5. Not atall

Total 946 (out of 1249) Students
responded in the aspect of emphasizing on
the importance of internal assessment
system to interact with the teachers. Out
of the 946 students responded, 46% highly
appreciated that internal assessment
system is conducive to interact with the
teacher, whereas, 46% appreciably opined
that internal assessment is conducive.
Around 15% have responded that it is
moderately conducive.

Name of the Department Total Highly | Appreciably | Moderatel | Poorly | Notat | Performance
respondent y all Index
(n) Values are in percent (Out of 5
Points Scale)
Bengali 68 57.35 33.82 8.82 0.00 0.00 4.49
Botany 26 38.46 50.00 7.69 3.85 0.00 4.23
Business Management 46 36.96 45.65 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.20
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemistry 26 61.54 30.77 0.00 0.00 7.69 4.38
Commerce 33 66.67 24.24 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.58
Computer Science & 54.55 36.36 9.09 0.00 0.00
Engineering 11 4.45
Economics 23 21.74 60.87 13.04 4.35 0.00 4.00
Education 16 75.00 18.75 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.69
Electrical Engineering 12 41.67 25.00 25.00 0.00 8.33 3.92
Electronics and Communication 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.67
English 64 48.44 37.50 12.50 1.56 0.00 4.33
Fine Arts 4 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 56.25 43.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.56
Geography and Disaster 38.89 27.78 27.78 5.56 0.00
Management 18 4.00
Hindi 2 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
History 47 34.04 51.06 14.89 0.00 0.00 4.19
Human Physiology 15 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
IMD 77 27.27 49.35 20.78 2.60 0.00 4,01
Information Technology 7 28.57 71.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.29
Journalism and Mass 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 5.00
Kokborok 44 29.55 43.18 25.00 2.27 0.00 4.00
Library and Information Science 37 35.14 56.76 8.11 0.00 0.00 4.27
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.80
Material Science and 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 2 4.00
Mathematics 29 51.72 27.59 17.24 3.45 0.00 4.28
Microbiology 14 35.71 64.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.36
Molecular Biology and 50.00 41.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.42
Music 21 61.90 33.33 4.76 0.00 0.00 4.57
Philosophy 29 58.62 31.03 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.48
Physical Education 28 21.43 50.00 25.00 3.57 0.00 3.89
Physics 26 26.92 69.23 0.00 0.00 3.85 4.15
Political Science 57 31.58 54.39 14.04 0.00 0.00 4.18
Psychology 10 60.00 30.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Rural studies 35 42.86 40.00 8.57 8.57 0.00 4.17
Sanskrit 23 60.87 34.78 0.00 4.35 0.00 4.52
Sociology 12 8.33 75.00 16.67 0.00 0.00 3.92
Statistics 8 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Zoology 23 34.78 56.52 8.70 0.00 0.00 4.26
Grand Total 946 43.34 42.92 11.95 1.37 0.42 4.27




Title: Role of Internal Assessment System to Promote Regular Learning

60.00%

50.00% -
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Is the internal assesment system promote
Regular learning?:(n=944)

0.00% -

Total 944 (out of 1249) Students responded in the
aspect of promotion of regular learning through
internal assessment system. It has been observed
that approximately 52% of the respondents have
highly opined in favour of it and around 37%
opined appreciably in its favour. Besides,
approximately 12% are moderately opining in
favour of the statement.

1. Highly 2. Appreciably 3. Moderately 4. Poorly 5. Not at all
Name of the Department Total Highly | Appreciably | Moderately | Poorly Not at Performan
respondent all ce
(n) Values are in percent Index(Out
of 5 points
scale)
Bengali 68 | 64.71 25.00 10.29 0.00 0.00 4.54
Botany 26 | 4231 50.00 7.69 0.00 0.00 4.35
Business Management 46 45.65 43.48 6.52 2.17 2.17 4.28
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 | 57.69 38.46 3.85 0.00 0.00 4.54
Commerce 33 57.58 33.33 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.48
Computer Science & Engineering 11 | 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.55
Economics 23 39.13 43.48 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.22
Education 16 | 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.56
Electrical Engineering 12 41.67 25.00 25.00 0.00 8.33 3.92
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 | 58.33 41.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.58
English 64 | 6250 25.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.50
Fine Arts 4 | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 75.00 18.75 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.69
Geography and Disaster Management 18 55.56 33.33 11.11 0.00 0.00 4.44
Hindi 2 | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 | 51.06 34.04 14.89 0.00 0.00 4.36
Human Physiology 15 | 86.67 13.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.87
IMD 77 | 31.17 44.16 22.08 1.30 1.30 4.03
Information Technology 7 42.86 42.86 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.29
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Kokborok 42 | 38.10 40.48 16.67 2.38 2.38 4.10
Library and Information Science 37 48.65 35.14 16.22 0.00 0.00 4.32
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 | 70.00 20.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
Material Science and Engineering 2| 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Mathematics 29 | 51.72 37.93 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.41
Microbiology 14 | 50.00 42.86 7.14 0.00 0.00 4.43
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00 0.00 4.50
Music 21 | 71.43 23.81 4.76 0.00 0.00 4.67
Philosophy 29 | 58.62 31.03 6.90 0.00 3.45 4.41
Physical Education 28 | 25.00 46.43 28.57 0.00 0.00 3.96
Physics 26 | 57.69 30.77 3.85 3.85 3.85 4.35
Political Science 56 | 37.50 44.64 17.86 0.00 0.00 4.20
Psychology 10 | 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
Rural studies 35 | 57.14 25.71 11.43 5.71 0.00 4.34
Sanskrit 24 | 5417 41.67 4.17 0.00 0.00 4.50
Sociology 12 | 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00 4.00
Statistics 8| 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.63
Zoology 23 | 5217 39.13 8.70 0.00 0.00 4.43
Grand Total 944 | 51.48 35.06 12.18 0.64 0.64 4.36




Title: Role of Internal Assessment System to Perform Continuous Self Assessment
Total 941 (out of 1249) Students responded in this
Is the internal assesment system conducive to| aspect. Significant number of respondents (44%)have
50.00% - continious self assesment?:(n=941) opined highly in line of the statement, whereas, 40%
:Zggj | respondents appreciably agrees with it. However, 12%
25.00% 4 of the respondents have moderately supported that
30.00% | statement.
25.00% |
20.00%
15.00% |
10.00% -
5.00% | .
0.00% -
1. Highly 2. Apprecialby 3. Moderately 4. Poorly 5. Not at all
Name of the Department Total Highly | Appreciably | Moderatel | Poorly | Notatall | Performan
responden y ce
t(n) Values are in percent Index(Out
of 5 points
scale)
Bengali 68 | 57.35 32.35 8.82 0.00 1.47 4.44
Botany 26 | 38.46 53.85 7.69 0.00 0.00 4.31
Business Management 45 46.67 40.00 13.33 0.00 0.00 4.33
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 | 53.85 4231 3.85 0.00 0.00 4.50
Commerce 32 56.25 31.25 6.25 6.25 0.00 4.38
Computer Science & Engineering 11 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.55
Economics 23 39.13 26.09 34.78 0.00 0.00 4.04
Education 16 | 68.75 25.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.63
Electrical Engineering 12 | 25.00 41.67 16.67 8.33 8.33 3.67
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
English 64 | 51.56 31.25 17.19 0.00 0.00 4.34
Fine Arts 4 | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 | 68.75 31.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.69
Geography and Disaster Management 18 | 44.44 44.44 11.11 0.00 0.00 4.33
Hindi 2 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
History 46 39.13 43.48 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.22
Human Physiology 15 73.33 26.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.73
IMD 77 | 19.48 61.04 18.18 1.30 0.00 3.99
Information Technology 7| 2857 14.29 57.14 0.00 0.00 3.71
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Kokborok 44 | 22.73 43.18 29.55 2.27 2.27 3.82
Library and Information Science 37 37.84 56.76 541 0.00 0.00 4.32
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 40.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.40
Material Science and Engineering 2 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Mathematics 28 | 57.14 25.00 17.86 0.00 0.00 4.39
Microbiology 14 | 3571 42.86 21.43 0.00 0.00 4.14
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 | 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00 0.00 4.50
Music 21 | 61.90 28.57 9.52 0.00 0.00 4.52
Philosophy 29 48.28 44.83 6.90 0.00 0.00 4.41
Physical Education 28 17.86 57.14 25.00 0.00 0.00 3.93
Physics 26 26.92 57.69 7.69 0.00 7.69 3.96
Political Science 57 | 36.84 45.61 15.79 0.00 1.75 4.16
Psychology 10 | 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.20
Rural studies 35 | 5143 31.43 14.29 2.86 0.00 4.31
Sanskrit 23 | 65.22 17.39 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.48
Sociology 12 16.67 58.33 25.00 0.00 0.00 3.92
Statistics 7 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.57
Zoology 23 43.48 52.17 4.35 0.00 0.00 4.39
Grand Total 941 43.57 41.45 13.71 0.64 0.64 4.27




Title

: Comparison of University Programme with Other University Programme
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When you meet meet students who have taken a similar
programme at other Universities do you feel that your
programme is? :(n=944)

Total 944 (out of 1249) Students responded
in this aspect. In respect of the quality of
the programme, in comparison with the
similar programme at other Universities,
the opinion of the respondents shows that
30% of the respondents have considered
the programme offered are superior and
around 60% of the respondents believe te
programme is of equal quality compared to

0.00%

1. Superior

2. Equal

3. Inferior

any other University.

Name of the Department Total Superior | Equal | Inferior Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of
() 3 points
scale)

Bengali 68 4412 54.41 1.47 2.43
Botany 26 19.23 76.92 3.85 2.15
Business Management 46 45.65 45.65 8.70 2.37
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
Chemistry 26 38.46 57.69 3.85 2.35
Commerce 33 45.45 51.52 3.03 2.42
Computer Science & Engineering 11 27.27 54.55 18.18 2.09
Economics 23 8.70 78.26 13.04 1.96
Education 16 56.25 43.75 0.00 2.56
Electrical Engineering 12 8.33 58.33 33.33 1.75
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 41.67 58.33 0.00 2.42
English 64 29.69 64.06 6.25 2.23
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 62.50 25.00 12.50 2.50
Geography and Disaster Management 18 11.11 77.78 11.11 2.00
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 2.50
History 46 30.43 65.22 4.35 2.26
Human Physiology 15 33.33 60.00 6.67 2.27
IMD 77 33.77 57.14 9.09 2.25
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 14.29 2.00
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Kokborok 44 29.55 68.18 2.27 2.27
Library and Information Science 37 21.62 75.68 2.70 2.19
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 30.00 70.00 0.00 2.30
Material Science and Engineering 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 2.50
Mathematics 28 32.14 50.00 17.86 2.14
Microbiology 14 21.43 57.14 21.43 2.00
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 8.33 75.00 16.67 1.92
Music 21 61.90 38.10 0.00 2.62
Philosophy 28 28.57 67.86 3.57 2.25
Physical Education 28 25.00 60.71 14.29 2.11
Physics 26 30.77 69.23 0.00 2.31
Political Science 57 26.32 71.93 1.75 2.25
Psychology 10 20.00 70.00 10.00 2.10
Rural studies 35 48.57 45.71 5.71 2.43
Sanskrit 24 45.83 54.17 0.00 2.46
Sociology 12 8.33 91.67 0.00 2.08
Statistics 8 12.50 62.50 25.00 1.88
Zoology 23 8.70 78.26 13.04 1.96
Grand Total 944 32.42 60.91 6.67 2.26




Title: Detailed Coverage of Syllabus by the Teacher in the Class

15.00%

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%

The way of topics of your syllabus are
discussed in detail by the teachers:(n=946)

Total 946 (out of 1249) Students responded on the aspect of way
of discussion of topics in the class. Around 42% of the
respondents have opined that topics in the syllabus are discussed
in detail in a very good way, whereas, 40% have revealed that it is
done in an outstanding way. Besides, 16% have opined that it is

25.00% gOOd'
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
oors | —
Average Good Outstanding Poor Very Good
Name of the Department Total Average Goo Outstanding | Poo | Very Good Performance Index
respondent d r (Out of 5 points scale)
(n) Values are in percent
Bengali 68 147 | 11.76 48.53 | 0.00 38.24 2.38
Botany 25 0.00 | 28.00 28.00 | 0.00 44.00 2.40
Business Management 46 6.52 | 19.57 4130 | 217 30.43 2.70
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemistry 26 769 | 7.69 61.54 | 0.00 23.08 2.77
Commerce 33 3.03 6.06 63.64 | 0.00 27.27 2.58
Computer Science & Engineering 11 9.09 | 18.18 36.36 | 0.00 36.36 2.64
Economics 23 4.35 | 13.04 17.39 | 0.00 65.22 1.91
Education 16 6.25 | 6.25 62.50 | 0.00 25.00 2.69
Electrical Engineering 13 15.38 | 30.77 15.38 | 7.69 30.77 2.92
Electronics and Communication 0.00 8.33 75.00 | 0.00 16.67
Engineering 12 2.75
English 64 1.56 | 15.63 4219 | 0.00 40.63 2.38
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 6.25 62.50 | 0.00 31.25 2.44
Geography and Disaster Management 18 11.11 | 16.67 22.22 | 0.00 50.00 2.39
Hindi 2 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
History 47 426 | 12.77 48.94 | 0.00 34.04 2.53
Human Physiology 15 0.00 | 0.00 73.33 | 0.00 26.67 2.47
IMD 77 0.00 | 32.47 16.88 | 0.00 50.65 2.31
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 28.57 14.29 | 0.00 57.14 2.14
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Kokborok 44 11.36 | 22.73 27.27 | 0.00 38.64 2.68
Library and Information Science 37 2.70 | 16.22 4595 | 0.00 35.14 2.51
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 | 20.00 80.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.20
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Mathematics 28 3.57 | 21.43 25.00 | 7.14 42.86 2.36
Microbiology 14 0.00 | 0.00 28.57 | 0.00 71.43 1.57
Molecular Biology and 0.00 | 16.67 50.00 | 0.00 33.33
Bioinformatics 12 2.50
Music 21 0.00 | 14.29 42.86 | 0.00 42.86 2.29
Philosophy 29 0.00 | 6.90 37.93 | 0.00 55.17 1.97
Physical Education 28 357 | 3571 17.86 | 0.00 42.86 2.57
Physics 25 0.00 | 8.00 76.00 | 4.00 12.00 2.80
Political Science 57 3.51 | 19.30 28.07 | 1.75 47.37 2.30
Psychology 10 0.00 | 20.00 50.00 | 0.00 30.00 2.60
Rural studies 35 5.71 8.57 42.86 | 0.00 42.86 2.34
Sanskrit 24 0.00 | 8.33 70.83 | 0.00 20.83 2.67
Sociology 12 8.33 | 33.33 16.67 | 0.00 41.67 2.67
Statistics 8 12.50 | 12.50 12.50 | 0.00 62.50 2.13
Zoology 23 435 | 13.04 26.09 | 0.00 56.52 2.09
Grand Total 946 3.38 | 16.38 39.75 | 0.63 39.85 2.43




Title: Subject Knowledge of the Teacher
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Teachers' knowledge of the subject:(n=949)

Average Good

Outsanding

Poor Very Good

Total 949 (out of 1249) Students responded in this
aspect. In assessing the teacher’s knowledge of the
subject, around 60% of the respondents have revealed
that teacher’s knowledge in the subject is outstanding.
However, almost 30% responded that teacher’s
knowledge is very good. Almost 10% are of the
opinion that teacher has good knowledge of the subject.

Name of the Department Total Average | Good | Outstanding [ Poor [ Very Good Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
(n) points scale)

Bengali 68 0.00 8.82 70.59 0.00 20.59 2.68
Botany 26 0.00 3.85 53.85 | 0.00 42.31 2.19
Business Management 46 0.00 | 19.57 4783 | 0.00 32.61 2.54
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemistry 26 0.00 7.69 80.77 0.00 11.54 2.85
Commerce 33 0.00 6.06 78.79 0.00 15.15 2.76
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 9.09 36.36 | 0.00 54.55 2.00
Economics 23 0.00 4.35 47.83 0.00 47.83 2.09
Education 16 0.00 0.00 87.50 | 0.00 12.50 2.75
Electrical Engineering 13 23.08 | 30.77 1538 | 7.69 23.08 3.23
Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67

Engineering 12 2.67
English 64 0.00 6.25 67.19 0.00 26.56 2.53
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 6.25 81.25 0.00 12.50 2.81
Geography and Disaster 0.00 5.56 44.44 0.00 50.00

Management 18 2.06
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 0.00 | 10.64 68.09 0.00 21.28 2.68
Human Physiology 15 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
IMD 77 2.60 | 14.29 42.86 | 0.00 40.26 2.39
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 14.29 28.57 0.00 57.14 2.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 3.00
Kokborok 43 233 | 2558 41.86 | 0.00 30.23 2.70
Library and Information Science 37 0.00 8.11 51.35 | 0.00 40.54 2.27
Linguistics and Tribal 0.00 0.00 70.00 | 0.00 30.00

Languages 10 2.40
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 2.33
Mathematics 29 10.34 | 13.79 44.83 0.00 31.03 2.72
Microbiology 14 0.00 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 2.71
Molecular Biology and 0.00 16.67 66.67 0.00 16.67

Bioinformatics 12 2.83
Music 21 0.00 9.52 52.38 | 0.00 38.10 2.33
Philosophy 29 0.00 | 10.34 58.62 0.00 31.03 2.48
Physical Education 28 0.00 | 14.29 42.86 0.00 42.86 2.29
Physics 26 0.00 3.85 88.46 | 3.85 3.85 2.92
Political Science 57 1.75 | 15.79 36.84 0.00 45.61 2.28
Psychology 10 0.00 | 10.00 90.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.10
Rural studies 35 0.00 | 17.14 60.00 | 0.00 22.86 2.71
Sanskrit 24 0.00 4.17 83.33 | 0.00 12.50 2.79
Sociology 12 0.00 | 41.67 33.33 | 0.00 25.00 2.92
Statistics 8 0.00 | 1250 3750 | 0.00 50.00 2.13
Zoology 23 0.00 8.70 43.48 | 0.00 47.83 2.13
Grand Total 949 1.05 | 10.96 58.38 | 0.21 29.40 2.54




Title: Communication ability of the Teacher

Total 949 (out of 1249) Students responded in the aspect of
teacher’s communication skill. In this regard, 45% revealed

oo that teachers are having outstanding communication skill
e I and over 35% said that teachers are having very good
|| —

50.00% Teachers' communication ability:(n=949)

s communication skill. Besides, 15% of the respondents
opined that teacher’s communication skill are good.
20.00%

15.00%

10.00%

0.00%
Average Good Outstanding Poor Very Good

Name of the Department Total Average | Good [ Outstanding [ Poor | Very Good Performance
respondent (n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
points scale)
Bengali 68 294 | 16.18 42.65 0.00 38.24 2.46
Botany 26 3.85 | 26.92 34.62 0.00 34.62 2.65
Business Management 46 6.52 | 10.87 56.52 0.00 26.09 2.72
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Engineering 2 1.00
Chemistry 26 7.69 | 1154 61.54 0.00 19.23 2.88
Commerce 33 0.00 6.06 66.67 0.00 27.27 2.52
Computer Science & 0.00 | 18.18 45.45 0.00 36.36
Engineering 11 2.45
Economics 23 0.00 | 26.09 26.09 4.35 43.48 2.35
Education 16 0.00 0.00 68.75 0.00 31.25 2.38
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 | 46.15 15.38 7.69 23.08 3.08
Electronics and 0.00 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67
Communication Engineering 12 2.67
English 64 0.00 9.38 54.69 0.00 35.94 2.38
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 3.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 6.25 68.75 | 0.00 25.00 2.56
Geography and Disaster 16.67 11.11 22.22 0.00 50.00
Management 18 2.44
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 213 | 14.89 40.43 0.00 42.55 2.34
Human Physiology 15 0.00 0.00 73.33 0.00 26.67 2.47
IMD 77 2.60 | 27.27 23.38 1.30 45.45 2.40
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 28.57 28.57 0.00 42.86 2.43
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Communication 1 1.00
Kokborok 44 9.09 | 29.55 25.00 2.27 34.09 2.77
Library and Information 2.70 1351 64.86 0.00 18.92
Science 37 2.81
Linguistics and Tribal 0.00 | 20.00 60.00 0.00 20.00
Languages 10 2.80
Material Science and 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
Engineering 2 2.00
Mathematics 29 10.34 | 20.69 4138 | 3.45 24.14 2.90
Microbiology 14 0.00 7.14 7143 | 0.00 21.43 2.64
Molecular Biology and 8.33 8.33 50.00 0.00 33.33
Bioinformatics 12 2.58
Music 21 0.00 0.00 61.90 0.00 38.10 2.24
Philosophy 29 0.00 6.90 27.59 0.00 65.52 1.76
Physical Education 28 0.00 | 17.86 35.71 0.00 46.43 2.25
Physics 26 3.85 3.85 76.92 3.85 11.54 2.85
Political Science 57 351 | 26.32 24.56 1.75 43.86 2.44
Psychology 10 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 40.00 2.20
Rural studies 35 2.86 | 14.29 48.57 0.00 34.29 2.51
Sanskrit 24 0.00 8.33 50.00 0.00 41.67 2.25
Sociology 12 0.00 | 33.33 16.67 0.00 50.00 2.33
Statistics 8 0.00 | 12.50 62.50 0.00 25.00 2.63
Zoology 23 0.00 | 13.04 34.78 | 0.00 52.17 2.09
Grand Total 949 295 | 15.60 44.99 0.74 35.72 2.49




Title: Punctuality of the Teacher in the Class

45.00% -

40.00% -

Teachers' punctuality to the class:(n=950)

35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% -
oo NI | | |

Average Good Outstanding

Poor

Very Good

Total 950 (out of 1249) Students responded in the
matter of teacher’s punctuality in the class. Here also,
almost 45% of the respondents have opined that it is
outstanding, followed by around 38% with very good,
in terms of punctuality and 15% revealed that in terms
of punctuality, teachers are good.

Name of the Department Total Averag | Good | Outstandin | Poor | Very Good | Performa
responden | e g nce Index
t(n) Values are in percent (Out of 5
points
scale)
Bengali 68 294 | 10.29 47.06 | 0.00 39.71 2.37
Botany 26 0.00 | 19.23 30.77 | 0.00 50.00 2.19
Business Management 46 217 | 17.39 5217 | 2.17 26.09 2.67
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Chemistry 26 3.85 | 1154 50.00 | 0.00 34.62 2.50
Commerce 33 3.03 3.03 69.70 | 0.00 24.24 2.61
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 9.09 54.55 | 0.00 36.36 2.36
Economics 23 435 | 2174 26.09 | 4.35 43.48 2.39
Education 16 6.25 6.25 56.25 | 0.00 31.25 2.56
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 | 30.77 30.77 | 7.69 23.08 2.92
Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33
Engineering 12 2.33
English 64 313 | 2031 4531 | 1.56 29.69 2.66
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 | 12.50 75.00 | 0.00 12.50 2.88
Geography and Disaster Management 18 16.67 5.56 27.78 | 0.00 50.00 2.39
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
History 47 426 | 17.02 40.43 | 0.00 38.30 2.49
Human Physiology 15 0.00 6.67 73.33 | 0.00 20.00 2.67
IMD 77 6.49 | 31.17 18.18 | 1.30 42.86 2.57
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 42.86 42.86 | 0.00 14.29 3.14
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Kokborok 44 6.82 | 29.55 29.55 | 0.00 34.09 2.75
Library and Information Science 37 2.70 2.70 40.54 | 0.00 54.05 2.00
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 0.00 70.00 | 0.00 30.00 2.40
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33 2.33
Mathematics 29 0.00 | 13.79 58.62 | 0.00 27.59 2.59
Microbiology 14 0.00 0.00 42.86 | 0.00 57.14 1.86
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 8.33 8.33 58.33 | 0.00 25.00 2.75
Music 21 0.00 9.52 61.90 | 0.00 28.57 2.52
Philosophy 29 345 | 2414 4483 | 0.00 27.59 2.76
Physical Education 28 0.00 | 39.29 28.57 | 0.00 32.14 2.75
Physics 26 0.00 0.00 53.85 | 11.54 34.62 2.19
Political Science 57 526 | 2281 3333 | 1.75 36.84 2.58
Psychology 10 0.00 | 10.00 40.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.10
Rural studies 35 2.86 | 14.29 3714 | 2.86 42.86 2.31
Sanskrit 24 0.00 8.33 54.17 | 0.00 37.50 2.33
Sociology 12 0.00 | 41.67 8.33 | 0.00 50.00 2.42
Statistics 8 12,50 | 25.00 25.00 | 0.00 37.50 2.75
Zoology 23 0.00 | 13.04 26.09 | 0.00 60.87 1.91
Grand Total 950 3.26 | 16.63 4253 | 1.05 36.53 2.49




Title: Teacher’s Preparedness for the Classes

50.00% - Teachers' preparedness for the classes:(n=946)

45.00% -

40.00% -
35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% f—- T T

Average Good Outstanding

Poor

Total 946 (out of 1249) Students responded in the
aspect of teachers’ preparedness. The opinion
shows that almost 45% of the teachers are
prepared in the class, followed by almost 40%
responses with very good preparedness. Around
15%  respondents opined that teachers’
preparedness in the class is good.

Very Good
Name of the Department Total | Average | Good | Outstanding | Poor | Very Good Performance
respond Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
ent (n) points scale)

Bengali 68 0.00 | 16.18 55.88 | 0.00 27.94 2.60
Botany 26 0.00 | 26.92 30.77 | 0.00 42.31 2.42
Business Management 46 435 | 13.04 54.35 | 0.00 28.26 2.65
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemistry 26 7.69 7.69 57.69 | 0.00 26.92 2.69
Commerce 33 0.00 | 12.12 57.58 | 0.00 30.30 2.52
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 | 18.18 36.36 | 0.00 45.45 2.27
Economics 23 0.00 | 17.39 26.09 | 0.00 56.52 2.04
Education 16 0.00 6.25 62.50 | 0.00 31.25 2.44
Electrical Engineering 13 23.08 | 15.38 30.77 | 7.69 23.08 3.08
Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33

Engineering 12 2.33
English 64 0.00 | 14.06 57.81 | 0.00 28.13 2.58
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 6.25 68.75 | 0.00 25.00 2.56
Geography and Disaster Management 18 556 | 11.11 22.22 | 0.00 61.11 2.00
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
History 47 4.26 | 10.64 4468 | 0.00 40.43 2.38
Human Physiology 15 0.00 0.00 80.00 | 0.00 20.00 2.60
IMD 77 2.60 | 28.57 24.68 | 0.00 44.16 2.45
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 14.29 57.14 | 0.00 28.57 2.57
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Kokborok 44 9.09 | 22.73 25.00 | 0.00 43.18 2.55
Library and Information Science 37 2.70 8.11 40.54 | 0.00 48.65 2.16
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 0.00 70.00 | 0.00 30.00 2.40
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33 2.33
Mathematics 28 10.71 | 17.86 39.29 | 0.00 32.14 2.75
Microbiology 14 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Molecular Biology and 0.00 | 16.67 50.00 | 0.00 33.33

Bioinformatics 12 2.50
Music 21 4.76 4.76 61.90 | 0.00 28.57 2.57
Philosophy 28 0.00 | 14.29 46.43 | 0.00 39.29 2.36
Physical Education 28 3.57 | 2857 32.14 | 0.00 35.71 2.64
Physics 26 3.85 0.00 50.00 | 3.85 42.31 2.19
Political Science 56 1.79 | 3571 30.36 | 0.00 32.14 2.75
Psychology 10 0.00 | 10.00 40.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.10
Rural studies 35 2.86 | 11.43 40.00 | 2.86 42.86 2.29
Sanskrit 24 4.17 0.00 41.67 | 0.00 54.17 2.00
Sociology 12 0.00 | 50.00 25.00 | 0.00 25.00 3.00
Statistics 8 12,50 | 12.50 25.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.38
Zoology 23 0.00 4.35 39.13 | 0.00 56.52 1.91
Grand Total 946 2.85 | 15.33 4387 | 0.32 37.63 2.45




Title: Teacher’s Encouragement for Participation and Discussion in the Class

Teachers' encouragement for participation and
discussion in classes (Teacher-Students, Student-

Total 948 (out of 1249) Students responded in the
aspect of teachers’ encouragement for participation

] Student):(n=048) and discussion in the classes. The majority of the
140.00% | respondents (45%) opined that teachers encourage
35.00% - participating and discussing in the class, and 35% of
30.00% 1 the respondents opined that teachers are very good in
‘zzi’; | encouraging students to participate and discuss in the
15.00% class.
10.00% -
5.00% -
0.00% ,4- T T T T
Average Good Qutstanding Poor Very Good
Name of the Department Total Averag | Good | Outstanding | Poor | Very Good Performance
Respondent | e Index
(n) Values are in percent (Out of 5 points
scale)
Bengali 68 0.00 | 16.18 60.29 | 0.00 23.53 2.69
Botany 26 0.00 | 23.08 30.77 | 0.00 46.15 2.31
Business Management 46 0.00 | 15.22 52.17 | 0.00 32.61 2.50
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemistry 26 7.69 | 11.54 53.85 | 0.00 26.92 2.73
Commerce 33 0.00 | 12.12 60.61 | 0.00 27.27 2.58
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 | 18.18 45.45 | 0.00 36.36 2.45
Economics 23 4.35 | 30.43 30.43 | 0.00 34.78 2.70
Education 16 0.00 | 6.25 81.25 | 0.00 12.50 2.81
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 | 30.77 23.08 | 7.69 30.77 2.77
Electronics and Communication 0.00 | 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33
Engineering 12 2.33
English 64 6.25 | 15.63 45.31 0.00 32.81 2.63
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 25.00 50.00 | 0.00 25.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 | 12.50 62.50 | 0.00 25.00 2.63
Geography and Disaster Management 18 2222 | 5.56 16.67 | 5.56 50.00 2.44
Hindi 2 0.00 | 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
History 47 2.13 | 17.02 36.17 | 0.00 44.68 2.32
Human Physiology 15 0.00 | 6.67 73.33 | 0.00 20.00 2.67
IMD 77 7.79 | 31.17 19.48 1.30 40.26 2.65
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 57.14 28.57 | 0.00 14.29 3.29
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Kokborok 44 0.00 | 34.09 36.36 | 0.00 29.55 2.75
Library and Information Science 37 541 | 10.81 48.65 | 2.70 32.43 2.54
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 | 0.00 70.00 | 0.00 30.00 2.40
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 | 33.33 33.33 | 0.00 33.33 2.67
Mathematics 714 | 7.14 39.29 | 107 35.71
28 1 2.39
Microbiology 14 0.00 | 21.43 64.29 | 0.00 14.29 2.93
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 8.33 | 16.67 41.67 | 0.00 33.33 2.67
Music 21 0.00 9.52 47.62 0.00 42.86 2.24
Philosophy 29 0.00 | 20.69 4483 | 0.00 34.48 2.52
Physical Education 28 3.57 | 21.43 39.29 | 0.00 35.71 2.57
Physics 26 3.85 3.85 65.38 | 3.85 23.08 2.62
Political Science 57 1.75 | 26.32 33.33 | 0.00 38.60 2.53
Psychology 10 0.00 | 10.00 60.00 | 0.00 30.00 2.50
Rural studies 35 2.86 | 22.86 48.57 | 0.00 25.71 2.77
Sanskrit 24 0.00 | 12.50 50.00 | 0.00 37.50 2.38
Sociology 12 0.00 | 50.00 33.33 | 0.00 16.67 3.17
Statistics 8 0.00 | 12.50 75.00 | 0.00 12.50 2.88
Zoology 23 4.35 4.35 3478 | 0.00 56.52 2.00
Grand Total 948 3.06 | 18.25 4473 | 0.84 33.12 2.57




Title: Use of Modern Teaching Methods in Classes

40.00% -

30.00%

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00%

Use of modern teaching methods in
classes(PPT, web resources):(n=948)

.
Poor

Total

948 (out of 1249) Students
responded in the issues of using modern
teaching elements in the class, and over
30% of the students have opined that
they use it in very good way. Moreover,
30% of the respondent were of opinion
that teachers use modern teaching

Average Good Outstanding Very Good methods in outstandina manner.
Name of the Department Total Average | Good | Outstanding | Poor | Very Good Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
(n) point scale)

Bengali 68 8.82 | 2353 2500 | 7.35 35.29 2.63
Botany 26 3.85 | 34.62 26.92 | 0.00 34.62 2.73
Business Management 46 2.17 6.52 54.35 0.00 36.96 2.37
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00

Engineering 1 1.00
Chemistry 26 0.00 15.38 5769 | 3.85 23.08 2.65
Commerce 33 0.00 21.21 39.39 0.00 39.39 2.42
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 9.09 4545 | 0.00 45.45 2.18
Economics 23 13.04 39.13 21.74 0.00 26.09 3.13
Education 16 0.00 0.00 68.75 | 0.00 31.25 2.38
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 30.77 23.08 7.69 30.77 2.77
Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 75.00 | 0.00 25.00

Engineering 12 2.50
English 64 14.06 | 28.13 2183 | 7.81 28.13 2.92
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 25.00 50.00 | 0.00 25.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 0.00 62.50 | 0.00 37.50 2.25
Geography and Disaster 11.11 11.11 27.78 0.00 50.00

Management 18 2.33
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 10.64 | 25.53 2340 | 6.38 34.04 2.72
Human Physiology 15 0.00 6.67 73.33 | 0.00 20.00 2.67
IMD 77 18.18 | 29.87 1299 | 3.90 35.06 2.92
Information Technology 7 14.29 28.57 14.29 0.00 42.86 2.71
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00

Communication 1 1.00
Kokborok 44 9.09 | 34.09 6.82 | 25.00 25.00 2.77
Library and Information Science 37 8.11 541 29.73 541 51.35 2.14
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 2.00
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33 2.33
Mathematics 28 10.71 17.86 17.86 | 17.86 35.71 2.50
Microbiology 14 0.00 7.14 64.29 | 0.00 28.57 2.50
Molecular Biology and 0.00 16.67 25.00 | 0.00 58.33

Bioinformatics 12 2.00
Music 21 476 | 28.57 4762 | 0.00 19.05 3.00
Philosophy 29 10.34 | 34.48 2759 | 0.00 27.59 3.00
Physical Education 28 10.71 14.29 39.29 | 357 32.14 2.68
Physics 26 0.00 7.69 4231 | 3.85 46.15 2.12
Political Science 57 21.05 21.05 1579 | 7.02 35.09 2.86
Psychology 10 0.00 0.00 60.00 | 0.00 40.00 2.20
Rural studies 35 2.86 5.71 4286 | 0.00 48.57 2.14
Sanskrit 24 12.50 16.67 25.00 | 0.00 45.83 2.50
Sociology 12 8.33 50.00 8.33 | 0.00 33.33 3.00
Statistics 8 0.00 12.50 12.50 | 62.50 12.50 2.25
Zoology 23 17.39 26.09 1739 | 4.35 34.78 2.87
Grand Total 948 8.54 20.15 31.22 | 5.06 35.02 2.62




Title: Teacher’s Attention towards Academically Weaker Students in the Class

_ Teachers' attention to academically weaker Total 947 (out of 1249) Students
40.00% 7 students:(n=947) responded in the matter of teacher’s
30.00% - attention towards the academically

weaker students and around 36%

20.00% 7 opined that teachers are very good

10.00% - in this. Approximately 30% opined
0.00% - | | e that teachers are ou'_[standing, and
Average Good Outstanding Poor Very Good around 26% revealed it as good.
Name of the Department | Total respondent | Average | Good | Outstanding | Poor [ Very Good Performance
() Values are in percent Index(Out of
5 point scale)
Bengali 68 2.94 | 25.00 42.65 2.94 26.47 2.75
Botany 26 11.54 | 34.62 11.54 0.00 42.31 2.73
Business management 46 6.52 | 28.26 23.91 6.52 34.78 2.65
Centre for Tribal 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
languages 1 3.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00
Engineering 1 1.00
Chemistry 26 3.85 | 23.08 34.62 7.69 30.77 2.62
Commerce 33 0.00 | 18.18 45.45 0.00 36.36 2.45
Computer Science & 0.00 | 36.36 36.36 0.00 27.27
Engineering 11 2.82
Economics 23 13.04 | 21.74 21.74 | 4.35 39.13 2.65
Education 16 0.00 6.25 62.50 0.00 31.25 2.44
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 | 15.38 15.38 | 15.38 46.15 2.23
Electronics and 0.00 0.00 41.67 0.00 58.33
Communication Engineering 12 1.83
English 64 10.94 | 25.00 29.69 3.13 31.25 2.81
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 | 1250 62.50 0.00 25.00 2.63
Geography and Disaster 0.00 | 33.33 11.11 | 11.11 44.44
Management 18 2.33
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 8.51 | 19.15 23.40 2.13 46.81 2.40
Human Physiology 15 6.67 | 13.33 46.67 0.00 33.33 2.60
IMD 77 11.69 | 40.26 11.69 2.60 33.77 2.94
Information Technology 7 0.00 | 57.14 28.57 0.00 14.29 3.29
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
Communication 1 1.00
Kokborok 44 18.18 | 45.45 4.55 2.27 29.55 3.20
Library and Information 541 | 18.92 3243 2.70 40.54
Science 37 2.46
Linguistics and Tribal 0.00 0.00 55.56 0.00 44.44
Languages 9 2.11
Material Science and 0.00 | 33.33 0.00 0.00 66.67
Engineering 3 2.00
Mathematics 28 17.86 | 25.00 21.43 | 14.29 21.43 3.04
Microbiology 14 0.00 | 21.43 28.57 0.00 50.00 2.21
Molecular Biology and 8.33 8.33 41.67 0.00 41.67
Bioinformatics 12 2.42
Music 21 0.00 | 23.81 57.14 0.00 19.05 2.86
Philosophy 29 10.34 | 31.03 24.14 0.00 34.48 2.83
Physical Education 28 10.71 | 21.43 25.00 0.00 42.86 2.57
Physics 26 15.38 0.00 26.92 3.85 53.85 2.19
Political Science 57 1053 | 36.84 17.54 0.00 35.09 2.88
Psychology 10 0.00 | 20.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 2.40
Rural studies 35 1143 | 11.43 31.43 2.86 42.86 2.46
Sanskrit 24 0.00 | 25.00 54.17 0.00 20.83 2.83
Sociology 12 16.67 | 50.00 8.33 0.00 25.00 3.33
Statistics 8 12.50 | 12.50 12.50 0.00 62.50 2.13
Zoology 23 8.70 | 21.74 21.74 0.00 47.83 2.43
Grand Total 947 7.92 | 25.13 28.51 2.64 35.80 2.67




Title: Teacher’s Friendly and Helpful Attitude

Teachers' friendly and helpful attitude:(n=947)

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students
responded in the aspect of student-
friendliness of teacher. The
significant (42.23%) number of
respondents opined it as outstanding,
followed by around 32% who opined

0 [ . ‘ ‘ ‘ it as very good.
Average Good Outstanding Poor Very Good
Name of the Department Total Average | Good | Outstanding | Poor | Very Good | Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of
(n) 5 point scale)
Bengali 68 441 11.76 4559 | 0.00 38.24 2.44
Botany 26 0.00 3.85 38.46 | 0.00 57.69 1.88
Business Management 46 6.52 23.91 47.83 | 0.00 21.74 2.93
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00
Engineering 1 1.00
Chemistry 26 3.85 3.85 53.85 | 7.69 30.77 2.42
Commerce 33 0.00 12.12 57.58 | 0.00 30.30 2.52
Computer Science & 9.09 18.18 36.36 | 0.00 36.36
Engineering 11 2.64
Economics 23 4.35 8.70 47.83 | 0.00 39.13 2.39
Education 16 0.00 6.25 62.50 | 0.00 31.25 2.44
Electrical Engineering 13 23.08 15.38 38.46 | 7.69 15.38 3.23
Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 83.33 | 0.00 16.67
Engineering 12 2.67
English 64 1.56 18.75 50.00 | 0.00 29.69 2.63
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 12.50 62.50 | 0.00 25.00 2.63
Geography and Disaster 11.11 16.67 27.78 | 5.56 38.89
Management 18 2.56
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 426 | 21.28 36.17 | 0.00 38.30 2.53
Human Physiology 15 0.00 6.67 66.67 | 0.00 26.67 2.53
IMD 76 3.95 | 28.95 2632 | 1.32 39.47 2.57
Information Technology 7 2857 | 28.57 28.57 | 0.00 14.29 3.57
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 44 13.64 | 25.00 13.64 | 0.00 47.73 2.57
Library and Information Science 37 8.11 10.81 54.05 | 2.70 24.32 2.76
Linguistics and Tribal 0.00 10.00 80.00 | 0.00 10.00
Languages 10 2.90
Material Science and 0.00 33.33 33.33 | 0.00 33.33
Engineering 3 2.67
Mathematics 28 0.00 | 32.14 39.29 | 357 25.00 2.79
Microbiology 14 0.00 7.14 7143 | 0.00 21.43 2.64
Molecular Biology and 0.00 25.00 41.67 | 0.00 33.33
Bioinformatics 12 2.58
Music 21 0.00 4.76 47.62 | 0.00 47.62 2.10
Philosophy 29 0.00 17.24 51.72 | 0.00 31.03 2.55
Physical Education 28 7.14 14.29 39.29 | 0.00 39.29 2.50
Physics 26 3.85 7.69 73.08 | 3.85 11.54 2.88
Political Science 57 7.02 26.32 26.32 | 0.00 40.35 2.60
Psychology 10 0.00 0.00 60.00 | 0.00 40.00 2.20
Rural studies 35 5.71 14.29 4857 | 2.86 28.57 2.66
Sanskrit 24 0.00 | 25.00 37.50 | 0.00 37.50 2.50
Sociology 12 8.33 50.00 8.33 | 0.00 33.33 3.00
Statistics 8 0.00 12.50 87.50 | 0.00 0.00 3.13
Zoology 23 0.00 13.04 43.48 | 0.00 43.48 2.26
Grand Total 947 4.33 17.21 4414 | 0.95 33.37 2.58




Title: Conduction of Periodical Assessment as per Schedule

Periodical assessments are conducted as per Total 943 (out of 1249) Students
schedule:(n=943) responded in the matter of periodical

assessment conduction. Here, 97%
of the respondents have revealed that

1000 +

800

600 -

400 periodical assessments were
200 conducted.
0
No
Name of the Department Total No | Yes Performance Index
respondent (n) Values are in percent (Out of 2 point scale)

Bengali 68 2.94 97.06 1.03
Botany 26 0.00 100.00 1.00
Business Management 46 0.00 100.00 1.00
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 100.00 0.00 2.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 100.00 1.00
Chemistry 26 3.85 96.15 1.04
Commerce 33 3.03 96.97 1.03
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 100.00 1.00
Economics 23 0.00 100.00 1.00
Education 16 0.00 100.00 1.00
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 92.31 1.08
Electronics and Communication 0.00 100.00
Engineering 12 1.00
English 64 3.13 96.88 1.03
Fine Arts 4 0.00 100.00 1.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 100.00 1.00
Geography and Disaster Management 18 5.56 94.44 1.06
Hindi 2 0.00 100.00 1.00
History 47 2.13 97.87 1.02
Human Physiology 15 0.00 100.00 1.00
IMD 77 3.90 96.10 1.04
Information Technology 7 0.00 100.00 1.00
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 1.00
Kokborok 41 4.88 95.12 1.05
Library and Information Science 37 541 94.59 1.05
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 100.00 1.00
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 100.00 1.00
Mathematics 28 3.57 96.43 1.04
Microbiology 14 0.00 100.00 1.00
Molecular Biology and 16.67 83.33
Bioinformatics 12 1.17
Music 21 0.00 100.00 1.00
Philosophy 29 0.00 100.00 1.00
Physical Education 27 3.70 96.30 1.04
Physics 26 7.69 92.31 1.08
Political Science 56 3.57 96.43 1.04
Psychology 10 0.00 100.00 1.00
Rural studies 35 571 94.29 1.06
Sanskrit 24 4.17 95.83 1.04
Sociology 12 0.00 100.00 1.00
Statistics 8 0.00 100.00 1.00
Zoology 23 0.00 100.00 1.00
Grand Total 943 2.97 97.03 1.03




Title: Complete Coverage of Topics of the Curriculum through Internal Assessment

:(n=947)

50.00%
45.00% -
40.00% |
35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00%
20.00%
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% +

0.00%

40-60 % 60-80 %

Internal Assessment covers all the topics in the curriculum:

80-100 %

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students
responded against the  question
regarding coverage of topics through
internal assessment. Here, over 47% of
the respondents have opined that the
internal assessment covers 80 to 100%
of the curriculum and 45% opine that
60 to 80% of the curriculum was
covered in the internal assessment.

Name of the Department Total 40-60 | 60-80 [ 80-100 Performance Index
respondent Values are in percent (Out of 3 point scale)
(n)
Bengali 68 0.00 60.29 39.71 1.6
Botany 26 7.69 50.00 4231 1.7
Business Management 46 4.35 39.13 56.52 1.5
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 2.0
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 1.0
Chemistry 26 7.69 34.62 57.69 1.5
Commerce 33 6.06 33.33 60.61 1.5
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 45.45 54.55 1.5
Economics 23 0.00 43.48 56.52 1.4
Education 16 6.25 18.75 75.00 1.3
Electrical Engineering 13 7.69 38.46 53.85 1.5
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 0.00 8.33 91.67 1.1
English 64 4.69 64.06 31.25 1.7
Fine Arts 4 0.00 25.00 75.00 1.3
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 37.50 62.50 1.4
Geography and Disaster Management 18 | 16.67 38.89 44.44 1.7
Hindi 2 0.00 50.00 50.00 1.5
History 46 15.22 45.65 39.13 1.8
Human Physiology 15 0.00 46.67 53.33 1.5
IMD 77 9.09 62.34 28.57 1.8
Information Technology 7 0.00 71.43 28.57 1.7
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 2.0
Kokborok 44 | 13.64 40.91 45.45 1.7
Library and Information Science 37 | 1351 43.24 43.24 1.7
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 | 10.00 40.00 50.00 1.6
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 100.00 1.0
Mathematics 29 | 20.69 34.48 44.83 1.8
Microbiology 14 7.14 42.86 50.00 1.6
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 0.00 41.67 58.33 1.4
Music 21 0.00 23.81 76.19 1.2
Philosophy 29 | 13.79 20.69 65.52 1.5
Physical Education 28 | 14.29 67.86 17.86 2.0
Physics 26 3.85 42.31 53.85 1.5
Political Science 57 5.26 42.11 52.63 1.5
Psychology 10 0.00 40.00 60.00 1.4
Rural studies 34 | 1471 26.47 58.82 1.6
Sanskrit 24 | 1250 37.50 50.00 1.6
Sociology 12 0.00 66.67 33.33 1.7
Statistics 8 12.50 75.00 12.50 2.0
Zoology 23 13.04 52.17 34.78 1.8
Grand Total 947 7.71 45.09 47.20 1.6




Title: Evaluation Process of the Teacher

50.00%

40.00% -

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% |

0.00% —

Teachers evaluation Process (fairness/unbiasedness):(n=946)

Average Good

Outstanding

Poor Very Good

Total 946 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue related to teachers evaluation
process. It has been observed that significant
proportion of students (39%) have opined that
teachers’ evaluation process is very good.
Around 39% of the respondents have also
opined that the teachers’ evaluation process is
outstandina. Over 22% opined it as aood.

Name of the Department Total Average | Good [ Outstanding | Poor | Very Good | Performance
responden | Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
t(n) point scale)
Bengali 67 1.49 16.42 38.81 | 0.00 43.28 2.33
Botany 26 0.00 | 34.62 1154 | 0.00 53.85 2.27
Business Management 45 0.00 20.00 42.22 | 0.00 37.78 2.44
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00
Engineering 1 3.00
Chemistry 26 0.00 11.54 4231 | 3.85 42.31 2.23
Commerce 33 3.03 15.15 48.48 | 0.00 33.33 2.55
Computer Science & Engineering 11 9.09 18.18 27.27 | 0.00 45.45 2.45
Economics 23 435 | 2174 39.13 | 0.00 34.78 2.61
Education 16 0.00 18.75 56.25 | 0.00 25.00 2.69
Electrical Engineering 13 0.00 30.77 30.77 | 7.69 30.77 2.62
Electronics and Communication 0.00 8.33 58.33 | 0.00 33.33
Engineering 12 2.42
English 64 1.56 18.75 42.19 | 0.00 37.50 2.47
Fine Arts 4 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 12.50 62.50 | 0.00 25.00 2.63
Geography and Disaster 5.56 16.67 16.67 | 0.00 61.11
Management 18 2.06
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 50.00 2.00
History 47 213 | 2553 36.17 | 0.00 36.17 2.57
Human Physiology 15 0.00 0.00 53.33 | 0.00 46.67 2.07
IMD 77 0.00 | 41.56 1558 | 1.30 41.56 2.57
Information Technology 7 28.57 28.57 28.57 | 0.00 14.29 3.57
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 44 455 | 38.64 11.36 | 0.00 45.45 2.57
Library and Information Science 37 8.11 13.51 2432 | 2.70 51.35 2.24
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 10.00 50.00 | 0.00 40.00 2.30
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 33.33 33.33 | 0.00 33.33 2.67
Mathematics 28 7.14 | 2143 39.29 | 0.00 32.14 2.71
Microbiology 14 14.29 0.00 35.71 | 0.00 50.00 2.29
Molecular Biology and 0.00 8.33 50.00 | 0.00 41.67
Bioinformatics 12 2.25
Music 21 4.76 4.76 57.14 | 0.00 33.33 2.48
Philosophy 29 3.45 | 20.69 31.03 | 0.00 44,83 2.38
Physical Education 28 0.00 | 3571 17.86 | 0.00 46.43 2.43
Physics 26 0.00 11.54 53.85 | 3.85 30.77 2.46
Political Science 57 5.26 31.58 22.81 | 0.00 40.35 2.61
Psychology 10 0.00 | 20.00 40.00 | 0.00 40.00 2.40
Rural studies 35 8.57 25.71 37.14 | 0.00 28.57 2.86
Sanskrit 24 0.00 16.67 50.00 | 0.00 33.33 2.50
Sociology 12 0.00 | 58.33 25.00 | 0.00 16.67 3.25
Statistics 8 0.00 | 25.00 75.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.25
Zoology 23 0.00 17.39 3478 | 0.00 47.83 2.22
Grand Total 946 275 | 22.62 3499 | 0.53 39.11 2.49




Title: Overall Rating of the Department

50.00% -

Overall Rating of the Department:(n=947)

40.00% -
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Average Good Outstanding

Poor Very Good

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the matter related to the overall rating of
the department. Around 47% respondents have
opined that the overall rating of the department
is outstanding, and almost 35% have revealed it
as very good. There were 14% respondents who
have said that it is good.

Name of the Department Total | Average | Good [ Outstanding | Poor | Very Good | Performance
respon Values are in percent Index(Out of
dent 5 point scale)
(n)

Bengali 68 1.47 7.35 60.29 | 1.47 29.41 2.50
Botany 26 0.00 3.85 57.69 | 0.00 38.46 2.27
Business management 46 4.35 15.22 4783 | 0.00 32.61 2.59
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 50.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 50.00 3.00
Chemistry 26 0.00 7.69 53.85 | 0.00 38.46 2.31
Commerce 33 0.00 18.18 60.61 | 0.00 21.21 2.76
Computer Science & Engineering 11 0.00 27.27 4545 | 0.00 27.27 2.73
Economics 23 4.35 8.70 34.78 | 0.00 52.17 2.13
Education 16 0.00 12.50 68.75 | 0.00 18.75 2.75
Electrical Engineering 13 15.38 46.15 23.08 | 7.69 7.69 3.54

Electronics and Communication 0.00 0.00 66.67 | 0.00 33.33
Engineering 12 2.33
English 64 3.13 6.25 60.94 | 0.00 29.69 2.53
Fine Arts 4 0.00 | 25.00 50.00 | 0.00 25.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 0.00 81.25 | 0.00 18.75 2.63
Geography and Disaster Management 18 5.56 11.11 2222 | 0.00 61.11 2.00
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 100.00 | 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 46 2.17 17.39 4565 | 2.17 32.61 2.54
Human Physiology 15 0.00 6.67 66.67 | 0.00 26.67 2.53
IMD 77 1.30 | 20.78 38.96 | 1.30 37.66 2.47
Information Technology 7 0.00 28.57 28.57 | 0.00 42.86 2.43
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 100.00 1.00
Kokborok 44 11.36 15.91 9.09 | 0.00 63.64 2.11
Library and Information Science 37 2.70 8.11 59.46 | 0.00 29.73 2.54
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 0.00 10.00 70.00 | 0.00 20.00 2.70
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 33.33 33.33 | 0.00 33.33 2.67
Mathematics 28 3.57 17.86 4286 | 3.57 32.14 2.57
Microbiology 14 0.00 7.14 64.29 | 0.00 28.57 2.50
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 25.00 8.33 25.00 | 0.00 41.67 2.75
Music 21 0.00 4.76 57.14 | 0.00 38.10 2.29
Philosophy 29 3.45 3.45 51.72 | 0.00 41.38 2.28
Physical Education 27 0.00 | 22.22 44.44 | 0.00 33.33 2.56
Physics 26 0.00 7.69 76.92 | 3.85 11.54 2.81
Political Science 57 1.75 28.07 28.07 | 0.00 42.11 2.47
Psychology 10 0.00 0.00 60.00 | 0.00 40.00 2.20
Rural studies 35 2.86 17.14 5143 | 2.86 25.71 2.69
Sanskrit 24 0.00 8.33 5417 | 4.17 33.33 2.38
Sociology 12 0.00 | 33.33 8.33 | 0.00 58.33 2.17
Statistics 8 0.00 | 37.50 12.50 | 0.00 50.00 2.38
Zoology 23 4.35 26.09 21.74 | 0.00 47.83 2.39
Grand Total 947 2.75 14.26 4720 | 0.84 34.95 2.49




Title: The Quality of the Syllabus

60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

The Syllabus was:(n=948)

0.00%

Total 948 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the issue of syllabus taught in various departments.
Here, 52.64% of the respondents have opined that
the syllabus is adequate, and 43.78% have revealed
that te syllabus is challenging. Only 3% of the
respondents were of opinion that the syllabus is

1. Challenging 2. Adequate 3. Inadequate 4. Dull 5. Irrelevant
Name of the Total respondent | Challenging | Adequate | Inadequate | Dull | Irrelevant | Performanc
Department (n) Values are in percent e Index(Out
of 5 point
scale)

Bengali 68 50.00 48.53 1.47 | 0.00 0.00 4.49
Botany 26 11.54 88.46 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.12
Business Management 46 43.48 52.17 4.35 | 0.00 0.00 4.39
Centre for Tribal 0.00 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

languages 1 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

Engineering 1 4.00
Chemistry 26 46.15 53.85 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.46
Commerce 33 48.48 48.48 3.03 | 0.00 0.00 4.45
Computer Science & 9.09 81.82 9.09 | 0.00 0.00

Engineering 11 4.00
Economics 23 39.13 60.87 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.39
Education 16 31.25 68.75 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 431
Electrical Engineering 13 46.15 46.15 7.69 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Electronics and 41.67 58.33 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication

Engineering 12 4.42
English 64 56.25 40.63 156 | 1.56 0.00 4.52
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 50.00 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
Geography and Disaster 27.78 66.67 5.56 | 0.00 0.00

Management 18 4.22
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 44.68 51.06 2.13 | 0.00 2.13 4.36
Human Physiology 15 20.00 80.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.20
IMD 77 35.06 61.04 3.90 | 0.00 0.00 431
Information Technology 7 28.57 57.14 14.29 | 0.00 0.00 4.14
Journalism and Mass 100.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 5.00
Kokborok 44 36.36 54.55 9.09 | 0.00 0.00 4.27
Library and Information 51.35 40.54 5.41 | 0.00 2.70

Science 37 4.38
Linguistics and Tribal 80.00 20.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

Languages 10 4.80
Material Science and 33.33 66.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

Engineering 3 4.33
Mathematics 28 39.29 57.14 0.00 | 3.57 0.00 4.32
Microbiology 14 42.86 50.00 7.14 | 0.00 0.00 4.36
Molecular Biology and 8.33 91.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.08
Music 21 57.14 42.86 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.57
Philosophy 29 55.17 44.83 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.55
Physical Education 28 50.00 46.43 3.57 | 0.00 0.00 4.46
Physics 26 50.00 42.31 3.85 | 0.00 3.85 4.35
Political Science 57 43.86 54.39 1.75 | 0.00 0.00 4.42
Psychology 10 60.00 40.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.60
Rural studies 35 60.00 34.29 5.71 | 0.00 0.00 4.54
Sanskrit 24 58.33 41.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.58
Sociology 12 58.33 41.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.58
Statistics 8 25.00 50.00 25.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Zoology 23 21.74 69.57 8.70 | 0.00 0.00 4.13
Grand Total 948 43.78 52.64 3.06 | 0.21 0.32 4.39




Title: Student-Teacher Relationship in the University
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How do you rate the student-teacher relationship in
the University as a whole:(n=945)

Total 945 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue of student-teacher relationship
and over 45% percent responded that the
relationship is very good. Over 36% respondents
have opined that the student-teacher relationship
is good. However, around 15% responded that

1. Very Good 2. Good 3. Satisfactory 4, Unsatisfactory 5. Very poor the relatinnghin ig catisfartnrv
Name of the Department Total Very Good | Satisfactor | Unsatisfactor | Very Performance
responde | Good y y poor Index(Out of
nt (n) Values are in percent 5 point
scale)
Bengali 68 5294 | 32.35 13.24 1.47 0.00 4.37
Botany 26 42.31 | 34.62 23.08 0.00 0.00 4.19
Business Management 45 37.78 | 44.44 17.78 0.00 0.00 4.20
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 1 5.00
Chemistry 26 4231 | 30.77 15.38 11.54 0.00 4.04
Commerce 33 60.61 | 24.24 15.15 0.00 0.00 4.45
Computer Science & 27.27 | 72.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 11 4.27
Economics 23 47.83 | 30.43 17.39 4.35 0.00 4.22
Education 16 62.50 | 37.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.63
Electrical Engineering 13 38.46 | 30.77 30.77 0.00 0.00 4.08
Electronics and 66.67 | 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication Engineering 12 4.67
English 64 53.13 | 35.94 10.94 0.00 0.00 4.42
Fine Arts 4 50.00 | 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 43.75 | 50.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.38
Geography and Disaster 27.78 | 44.44 16.67 5.56 5.56
Management 18 3.83
Hindi 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
History 47 48.94 | 29.79 19.15 2.13 0.00 4.26
Human Physiology 14 64.29 | 35.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.64
IMD 77 37.66 | 44.16 15.58 2.60 0.00 4.17
Information Technology 7 28.57 | 71.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.29
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 0 4.00
Kokborok 44 38.64 | 38.64 22.73 0.00 0.00 4.16
Library and Information 4054 | 37.84 18.92 0.00 2.70
Science 37 4.14
Linguistics and Tribal 60.00 | 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
Languages 10 4.40
Material Science and 66.67 | 33.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 3 4.67
Mathematics 28 32.14 | 32.14 25.00 10.71 0.00 3.86
Microbiology 14 35.71 | 28.57 35.71 0.00 0.00 4.00
Molecular Biology and 50.00 | 33.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.33
Music 21 61.90 | 33.33 4.76 0.00 0.00 4.57
Philosophy 29 48.28 | 41.38 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.38
Physical Education 28 32.14 | 57.14 7.14 3.57 0.00 4.18
Physics 26 65.38 | 23.08 0.00 3.85 7.69 4.35
Political Science 56 33.93 | 39.29 23.21 1.79 1.79 4.02
Psychology 10 70.00 | 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.70
Rural studies 35 51.43 | 22.86 17.14 0.00 8.57 4.09
Sanskrit 24 58.33 | 25.00 12.50 0.00 4.17 4.33
Sociology 12 16.67 | 66.67 16.67 0.00 0.00 4.00
Statistics 8 12.50 | 25.00 37.50 12.50 12.50 3.13
Zoology 23 39.13 | 43.48 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.22
Grand Total 945 4540 | 36.72 15.13 1.69 1.06 4.24




Title: Rating of the Student-Teacher Relationship in Respondent’s Department
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1. Very Good 2. Good

3. Satisfactory

4. Unsatisfactory

How do you rate the student-teacher
relationship in your department?:(n=946)

5. Very poor

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded against the
question on student-teacher relationship in the
respondent’s department. Here, more than 63%
respondents have opined that the student-teacher
relationship in their parent department is very good.
Around 25% opined that it is good in their parent

Name of the Department Total Very Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactor | Very Performance
responde | Good y poor Index(Out of
nt (n) Values are in percent 5 point scale)
Bengali 68 7794 | 13.24 8.82 0.00 0.00 4.69
Botany 26 80.77 | 19.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.81
Business Management 45 62.22 | 26.67 11.11 0.00 0.00 4.51
Centre for Tribal languages 0.00 | 100.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
1 0 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 6154 | 19.23 15.38 3.85 0.00 4.38
Commerce 33 75.76 | 18.18 6.06 0.00 0.00 4.70
Computer Science & 63.64 | 27.27 9.09 0.00 0.00
Engineering 11 4.55
Economics 23 65.22 | 17.39 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.48
Education 16 93.75 6.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.94
Electrical Engineering 13 53.85 | 23.08 15.38 0.00 7.69 4.15
Electronics and Communication 83.33 | 16.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.83
English 64 73.44 | 18.75 7.81 0.00 0.00 4.66
Fine Arts 4 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 75.00 | 18.75 6.25 0.00 0.00 4.69
Geography and Disaster 33.33 | 50.00 16.67 0.00 0.00
Management 18 4.17
Hindi 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
History 47 65.96 | 25.53 6.38 0.00 2.13 4.53
Human Physiology 15 80.00 | 13.33 6.67 0.00 0.00 4.73
IMD 77 40.26 | 51.95 5.19 2.60 0.00 4.30
Information Technology 7 28.57 | 57.14 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.14
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 3.00
Kokborok 44 34.09 | 52.27 11.36 2.27 0.00 4.18
Library and Information 70.27 | 16.22 10.81 0.00 2.70
Science 37 4.51
Linguistics and Tribal 90.00 | 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Languages 10 4.90
Material Science and 33.33 | 66.67 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 3 4.33
Mathematics 28 60.71 | 25.00 10.71 3.57 0.00 4.43
Microbiology 14 78.57 | 14.29 7.14 0.00 0.00 4.71
Molecular Biology and 58.33 | 16.67 25.00 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.33
Music 21 85.71 | 14.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.86
Philosophy 29 68.97 | 27.59 3.45 0.00 0.00 4.66
Physical Education 28 67.86 | 25.00 7.14 0.00 0.00 4.61
Physics 26 73.08 | 15.38 7.69 0.00 3.85 4.54
Political Science 57 4211 | 29.82 22.81 5.26 0.00 4.09
Psychology 9 88.89 | 11.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.89
Rural studies 35 51.43 | 22.86 14.29 2.86 8.57 4.06
Sanskrit 24 87.50 8.33 4.17 0.00 0.00 4.83
Sociology 12 8.33 | 83.33 8.33 0.00 0.00 4.00
Statistics 8 87.50 | 1250 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.88
Zoology 23 52.17 | 34.78 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.39
Grand Total 946 63.21 | 25.90 9.20 0.95 0.74 4.50




Title: Access of the University Administrative Offices

80.00% -

60.00% -

40.00% -

20.00% -

How do you find the University administrative
offices?:(n=947)

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue related to University
administrative  offices.  Against  this
question, almost 58% have opined that
they find administrative offices are helpful,

. 32% have opined that administrative
0.00% _— offices are very helpful. However, 7.5%
1. Very helpful 2. Helpful 3. Indifferent 4. Unhelpful 5. Cumbersome e eer .
Name of the Department Total Very Helpful | Indifferent | Unhelpful | Cumbersome | Performance
respondent | helpful Index(Out of
(n) Values are in percent 5 point scale)
Bengali 67 40.30 56.72 2.99 0.00 0.00 4.37
Botany 26 15.38 50.00 23.08 11.54 0.00 3.69
Business Management 46 19.57 63.04 10.87 6.52 0.00 3.96
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 1 5.00
Chemistry 26 38.46 53.85 7.69 0.00 0.00 4.31
Commerce 33 36.36 48.48 6.06 9.09 0.00 4.12
Computer Science & 18.18 81.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 11 4.18
Economics 23 17.39 60.87 21.74 0.00 0.00 3.96
Education 16 31.25 68.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.31
Electrical Engineering 13 30.77 38.46 30.77 0.00 0.00 4.00
Electronics and 41.67 58.33 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication Engineering 12 4.42
English 64 35.94 57.81 4.69 0.00 1.56 4.27
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Geography and Disaster 27.78 44.44 16.67 5.56 5.56
Management 18 3.83
Hindi 2 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
History 47 48.94 46.81 4.26 0.00 0.00 4.45
Human Physiology 15 46.67 53.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.47
IMD 77 27.27 64.94 6.49 1.30 0.00 4.18
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 5.00
Kokborok 44 29.55 61.36 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.20
Library and Information 21.62 62.16 10.81 5.41 0.00
Science 37 4.00
Linguistics and Tribal 30.00 60.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
Languages 10 4.20
Material Science and 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 3 4.00
Mathematics 28 21.43 71.43 3.57 3.57 0.00 4.11
Microbiology 14 21.43 71.43 0.00 7.14 0.00 4.07
Molecular Biology and 33.33 58.33 8.33 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.25
Music 21 61.90 38.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.62
Philosophy 29 41.38 48.28 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.31
Physical Education 28 17.86 71.43 10.71 0.00 0.00 4.07
Physics 26 15.38 57.69 23.08 0.00 3.85 3.81
Political Science 57 31.58 63.16 3.51 0.00 1.75 4.23
Psychology 10 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
Rural studies 35 48.57 45.71 2.86 2.86 0.00 4.40
Sanskrit 24 58.33 41.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.58
Sociology 12 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Statistics 8 12.50 25.00 37.50 12.50 12.50 3.13
Zoology 23 17.39 73.91 8.70 0.00 0.00 4.09
Grand Total 947 32.21 57.97 7.50 1.80 0.53 4.20




Title: Rating of Hostel Facilities

40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00% T

:(n=934)

‘What is your rating on hostel facilities?

1. Very Good 2. Good

3. Satisfactory 4. Unsatisfactory 5. Very poor  Not Applicable

Total 934 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the question on hostel facilities. Out of the total
responses, 32% respondents have opined that it is not
applicable for them, almost 29% opined that it is
good, over 18% considered as satisfactory, 13% said it
very good and 4.5% told it as unsatisfactory.

Name of the Department Total Very Good Satisfa | Unsatisfact | Very | Not Performance
responde | Good ctory ory poor | Applicable Index(Out of 5
nt (n) Values are in percent point scale)

Bengali 67 14.93 3731 14.93 0.00 0.00 32.84 2.69
Botany 26 15.38 19.23 30.77 11.54 0.00 23.08 2.69
Business Management 46 6.52 19.57 28.26 8.70 | 10.87 26.09 2.24
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Engineering 2 0.00
Chemistry 26 7.69 30.77 15.38 0.00 3.85 42.31 2.12
Commerce 32 25.00 25.00 15.63 0.00 3.13 31.25 2.75
Computer Science & 9.09 36.36 27.27 0.00 0.00 27.27

Engineering 11 2.73
Economics 23 8.70 17.39 17.39 0.00 0.00 56.52 1.65
Education 16 37.50 18.75 12.50 0.00 0.00 31.25 3.00
Electrical Engineering 12 16.67 8.33 8.33 0.00 0.00 66.67 1.42
Electronics and 8.33 66.67 0.00 0.00 | 16.67 8.33

Communication Engineering 12 3.25
English 63 15.87 20.63 20.63 6.35 1.59 34.92 2.38
Fine Arts 4 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 25.00 6.25 0.00 0.00 68.75 1.19
Geography and Disaster 22.22 16.67 11.11 5.56 5.56 38.89

Management 18 2.28
Hindi 2 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 1.50
History 47 23.40 38.30 23.40 0.00 2.13 12.77 3.43
Human Physiology 15 6.67 40.00 26.67 0.00 6.67 20.00 2.80
IMD 76 5.26 39.47 21.05 5.26 2.63 26.32 2.61
Information Technology 7 14.29 0.00 28.57 14.29 0.00 42.86 1.86
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 9.30 25.58 23.26 2.33 2.33 37.21 2.26
Library and Information 5.88 20.59 29.41 5.88 0.00 38.24

Science 34 2.12
Linguistics and Tribal 20.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 70.00

Languages 10 1.30
Material Science and 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 1 4.00
Mathematics 27 7.41 33.33 7.41 0.00 3.70 48.15 1.96
Microbiology 13 7.69 15.38 23.08 7.69 0.00 46.15 1.85
Molecular Biology and 8.33 33.33 16.67 0.00 0.00 41.67

Bioinformatics 12 2.25
Music 22 31.82 18.18 9.09 4.55 0.00 36.36 2.68
Philosophy 28 10.71 28.57 32.14 10.71 0.00 17.86 2.86
Physical Education 27 3.70 25.93 18.52 29.63 | 14.81 7.41 2.52
Physics 26 3.85 34.62 7.69 15.38 0.00 38.46 2.12
Political Science 57 14.04 35.09 19.30 1.75 1.75 28.07 2.74
Psychology 9 11.11 33.33 11.11 0.00 0.00 44.44 2.22
Rural studies 35 17.14 37.14 8.57 8.57 8.57 20.00 2.86
Sanskrit 24 33.33 45.83 4.17 0.00 4.17 12.50 3.67
Sociology 12 8.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00 25.00 2.75
Statistics 8 0.00 12.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.88
Zoology 23 8.70 17.39 17.39 4.35 4.35 47.83 1.78
Grand Total 934 13.06 28.91 18.42 4.50 2.89 32.23 2.48




Title: Rating the Health Care Facilities

50.00%

40.00%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

How do you rate the health care

cilities?:(n=941)

Total 941 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the question on health care facilities. It
has been observed that over 40% opined it as
good, nearly 27% considered as satisfactory,
around 20% have said that health care facility is

0.00% mmm | very good. However, around 7% and 5% have
1. Very Good 2. Good 3. Satisfactory 4. Unsatisfactory 5. Very poor nnined it ac 1ncaticfactary  and  wverv  nnnr
Name of the Department: Total Very Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Very Performance
respondent | Good poor Index(Out of
(n) Values are in percent 5 point scale)
Bengali 68 22.06 | 3235 20.59 13.24 11.76 3.40
Botany 26 1154 | 4231 23.08 7.69 15.38 3.27
Business Management 46 1522 | 39.13 21.74 15.22 8.70 3.37
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer 0.00 | 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 2 3.50
Chemistry 26 19.23 | 34.62 34.62 7.69 3.85 3.58
Commerce 32 21.88 | 31.25 25.00 15.63 6.25 3.47
Computer Science & 10.00 | 70.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 10 3.90
Economics 22 13.64 | 36.36 36.36 9.09 4.55 3.45
Education 16 43.75 | 37.50 18.75 0.00 0.00 4.25
Electrical Engineering 12 25.00 | 33.33 25.00 16.67 0.00 3.67
Electronics and 16.67 | 75.00 0.00 0.00 8.33
Communication Engineering 12 3.92
English 64 18.75 | 50.00 28.13 3.13 0.00 3.84
Fine Arts 4 50.00 | 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 6.25 | 62.50 31.25 0.00 0.00 3.75
Geography and Disaster 11.11 | 3333 38.89 11.11 5.56
Management 18 3.33
Hindi 2 0.00 | 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 29.79 | 36.17 25.53 8.51 0.00 3.87
Human Physiology 15 6.67 | 73.33 13.33 6.67 0.00 3.80
IMD 77 1558 | 40.26 41.56 1.30 1.30 3.68
Information Technology 7 1429 | 28.57 57.14 0.00 0.00 3.57
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 44 2273 | 43.18 22.73 6.82 4.55 3.73
Library and Information 556 | 41.67 38.89 5.56 8.33
Science 36 3.31
Linguistics and Tribal 20.00 | 50.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
Languages 10 3.90
Material Science and 0.00 | 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
Engineering 3 3.00
Mathematics 28 1786 | 32.14 32.14 3.57 14.29 3.36
Microbiology 14 2143 | 3571 28.57 14.29 0.00 3.64
Molecular Biology and 25.00 | 58.33 8.33 8.33 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.00
Music 22 5455 | 31.82 0.00 9.09 4.55 4.23
Philosophy 28 28.57 | 46.43 14.29 7.14 3.57 3.89
Physical Education 28 7.14 25.00 35.71 17.86 14.29 2.93
Physics 26 1538 | 34.62 38.46 7.69 3.85 3.50
Political Science 57 15.79 | 35.09 40.35 3.51 5.26 3.53
Psychology 10 10.00 | 70.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 3.70
Rural studies 35 31.43 31.43 17.14 8.57 11.43 3.63
Sanskrit 24 50.00 | 41.67 4.17 4.17 0.00 4.38
Sociology 11 27.27 | 63.64 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.18
Statistics 8 1250 | 75.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.00
Zoology 21 1429 | 42.86 33.33 4.76 4.76 3.57
Grand Total 941 20.09 | 4081 26.78 7.23 5.10 3.64




Title: Participation in the Extra-curricular Activities of the Department

50.00% -

40.00% -

30.00% -

20.00% -

10.00% -

0.00%

Did you participate in any of the extracurricular activities of
the Department / University?:(n=946)

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the question on the participation in
extracurricular activities in the department
level or at University level. Here, majority
(39%) have opined that they have
participated sometimes, 26% said they have
participated often, 20% revealed that they

1. Very often 2. Often 3. Sometimes 4. Rarely 5. Never T S S TP
Name of the Department Total Very often | Often | Sometimes [ Rarely [ Never | Performan
respondent Values are in percent ce
(n) Index(Out
of 5 point
scale)

Bengali 68 26.47 | 26.47 45.59 0.00 1.47 3.76
Botany 26 23.08 | 15.38 38.46 23.08 0.00 3.38
Business Management 46 4348 | 21.74 28.26 2.17 4.35 3.98
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 | 50.00 1.50
Chemistry 26 19.23 | 19.23 4231 11.54 7.69 3.31
Commerce 33 36.36 | 12.12 42.42 9.09 0.00 3.76
Computer Science & Engineering 11 4545 | 36.36 0.00 9.09 9.09 4.00
Economics 23 13.04 | 13.04 47.83 21.74 4.35 3.09
Education 16 6.25 | 31.25 62.50 0.00 0.00 3.44
Electrical Engineering 12 8.33 0.00 66.67 8.33 | 16.67 2.75

Electronics and Communication 33.33 | 50.00 16.67 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.17
English 64 7.81 | 18.75 35.94 26.56 | 10.94 2.86
Fine Arts 4 50.00 | 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 0.00 | 56.25 31.25 12.50 0.00 3.44
Geography and Disaster Management 18 16.67 | 33.33 38.89 11.11 0.00 3.56
Hindi 2 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
History 47 21.28 | 14.89 42.55 14.89 6.38 3.30
Human Physiology 15 13.33 | 60.00 20.00 6.67 0.00 3.80
IMD 77 11.69 | 29.87 44.16 12.99 1.30 3.38
Information Technology 7 28.57 | 14.29 28.57 14.29 14.29 3.29
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Kokborok 44 20.45 | 25.00 47.73 2.27 4.55 3.55
Library and Information Science 37 10.81 | 37.84 40.54 5.41 5.41 3.43
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 10.00 | 10.00 60.00 10.00 | 10.00 3.00
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 | 66.67 1.67
Mathematics 28 7.14 | 21.43 42.86 17.86 | 10.71 2.96
Microbiology 14 2143 | 2143 28.57 21.43 7.14 3.29
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 16.67 | 41.67 25.00 16.67 0.00 3.58
Music 22 50.00 | 18.18 27.27 0.00 4.55 4.09
Philosophy 29 17.24 | 37.93 41.38 3.45 0.00 3.69
Physical Education 27 33.33 | 2222 33.33 7.41 3.70 3.74
Physics 26 7.69 23.08 46.15 11.54 11.54 3.04
Political Science 56 1429 | 33.93 32.14 14.29 5.36 3.38
Psychology 10 20.00 | 10.00 60.00 10.00 0.00 3.40
Rural studies 34 2353 | 44.12 26.47 5.88 0.00 3.85
Sanskrit 24 41.67 | 16.67 41.67 0.00 0.00 4.00
Sociology 12 0.00 8.33 83.33 8.33 0.00 3.00
Statistics 8 0.00 | 62.50 37.50 0.00 0.00 3.63
Zoology 23 17.39 | 30.43 34.78 13.04 4.35 3.43
Grand Total 946 20.08 | 26.00 39.32 10.15 4.44 3.47




Title: Teacher’s Attitude on Extra-curricular Activities

What was the attitude of teachers to extra curricular
activities?
:(n=945)

100.00%

50.00%

Total 945 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue of attitude of teachers on
extracurricular activities. In this issue,
majority (86%) have opined that they
found teachers co-operative in this regard.

0.00%

1. Co-operative

However,

2. Indifferent

3. Discouraging

11%

respondents have also
opined that they have found teachers

Name of the Department Total Co-operative [ Indifferent | Discouraging Performance
respondent (n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 3
point scale)
Bengali 67 91.04 8.96 0.00 2.91
Botany 26 80.77 19.23 0.00 2.81
Business Management 46 91.30 8.70 0.00 291
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemistry 26 92.31 3.85 3.85 2.88
Commerce 33 87.88 12.12 0.00 2.88
Computer Science & Engineering 11 90.91 9.09 0.00 291
Economics 23 95.65 4.35 0.00 2.96
Education 16 93.75 0.00 6.25 2.88
Electrical Engineering 13 69.23 15.38 15.38 2.54
Electronics and Communication 100.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 3.00
English 64 90.63 9.38 0.00 2.91
Fine Arts 4 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 93.75 6.25 0.00 2.94
Geography and Disaster Management 18 66.67 33.33 0.00 2.67
Hindi 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 46 89.13 8.70 2.17 2.87
Human Physiology 15 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
IMD 77 85.71 12.99 1.30 2.84
Information Technology 7 85.71 14.29 0.00 2.86
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
Kokborok 44 72.73 27.27 0.00 2.73
Library and Information Science 37 81.08 13.51 5.41 2.76
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Material Science and Engineering 3 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Mathematics 28 64.29 32.14 3.57 2.61
Microbiology 14 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 91.67 8.33 0.00 2.92
Music 22 90.91 9.09 0.00 2.91
Philosophy 28 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Physical Education 28 71.43 28.57 0.00 2.71
Physics 26 88.46 7.69 3.85 2.85
Political Science 57 80.70 14.04 5.26 2.75
Psychology 10 90.00 10.00 0.00 2.90
Rural studies 35 88.57 8.57 2.86 2.86
Sanskrit 24 91.67 4.17 4.17 2.88
Sociology 12 75.00 25.00 0.00 2.75
Statistics 8 87.50 12.50 0.00 2.88
Zoology 22 95.45 4.55 0.00 2.95
Grand Total 945 86.67 11.75 1.59 2.85




Title: Opinion on Intellectual Enrichment of Respondent’s Time in University

100.00%

80.00%

60.00%

40.00%

20.00%

0.00%

Has your time at the University been
intellectually enriching?:(n=938)

Total 938 (out of 1249) Students
responded against the issue of
intellectually enriched time students
have spent during University life. Here,
more than 77% have opined that they
have spent intellectually enriched time

during University days, but 21% opined

1. Yes 2. Marginally 3.No
Name of the Department Total Yes | Marginally [ No Performance Index
respondent Values are in percent (Out of 3 point scale)
(n)

Bengali 67 79.10 19.40 1.49 2.78
Botany 26 69.23 30.77 0.00 2.69
Business Management 46 71.74 28.26 0.00 2.72
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemistry 26 80.77 19.23 0.00 2.81
Commerce 32 87.50 9.38 3.13 2.84
Computer Science & Engineering 11 81.82 9.09 9.09 2.73
Economics 22 81.82 18.18 0.00 2.82
Education 16 93.75 6.25 0.00 2.94
Electrical Engineering 11 72.73 18.18 9.09 2.64
Electronics and Communication Engineering 12 91.67 8.33 0.00 2.92
English 64 76.56 23.44 0.00 2.77
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 2.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Geography and Disaster Management 18 55.56 44.44 0.00 2.56
Hindi 2 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 78.72 21.28 0.00 2.79
Human Physiology 15 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
IMD 76 72.37 25.00 2.63 2.70
Information Technology 7 85.71 14.29 0.00 2.86
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Kokborok 44 59.09 38.64 2.27 2.57
Library and Information Science 37 78.38 21.62 0.00 2.78
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 80.00 20.00 0.00 2.80
Material Science and Engineering 3 66.67 33.33 0.00 2.67
Mathematics 27 66.67 25.93 7.41 2.59
Microbiology 14 78.57 21.43 0.00 2.79
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 66.67 33.33 0.00 2.67
Music 21 95.24 4.76 0.00 2.95
Philosophy 28 96.43 3.57 0.00 2.96
Physical Education 27 59.26 40.74 0.00 2.59
Physics 26 88.46 3.85 7.69 2.81
Political Science 57 71.93 26.32 1.75 2.70
Psychology 10 90.00 10.00 0.00 2.90
Rural studies 35 71.43 25.71 2.86 2.69
Sanskrit 24 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Sociology 12 58.33 41.67 0.00 2.58
Statistics 7 71.43 1429 | 14.29 2.57
Zoology 23 78.26 21.74 0.00 2.78
Grand Total 938 77.40 21.11 1.49 2.76




Title: The Opinion of the Respondent about University as Alumni

100.00%

After leaving the University how will you talk about it?

Total 946 (out of 1249) Students responded

w0000 (n=946) against the issue of attachment and feelings
00004 about own University. Here the majority
10.00% (almost 89%) respondents have opined that
20.00% they will talk about their University proudly.
0.00% I On the other hand, over 10% will remain
L. Proudly 2. Indifferently 3. Disparagingly indiffarant ahniit it
Name of the Department Total Proudly | Indifferently | Disparagingly Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of
(n) 3 point scale)
Bengali 67 98.51 1.49 0.00 2.99
Botany 26 88.46 11.54 0.00 2.88
Business Management 46 89.13 10.87 0.00 2.89
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Chemistry 26 96.15 0.00 3.85 2.92
Commerce 33 90.91 9.09 0.00 291
Computer Science & Engineering 11 81.82 18.18 0.00 2.82
Economics 23 91.30 8.70 0.00 291
Education 16 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Electrical Engineering 13 92.31 0.00 7.69 2.85
Electronics and Communication 100.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 3.00
English 64 95.31 4.69 0.00 2.95
Fine Arts 4 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Geography and Disaster Management 18 77.78 22.22 0.00 2.78
Hindi 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 93.62 4.26 2.13 2.91
Human Physiology 15 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
IMD 76 80.26 19.74 0.00 2.80
Information Technology 7 71.43 28.57 0.00 2.71
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 2.00
Kokborok 43 86.05 13.95 0.00 2.86
Library and Information Science 37 81.08 18.92 0.00 2.81
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 90.00 10.00 0.00 2.90
Material Science and Engineering 3 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Mathematics 28 82.14 17.86 0.00 2.82
Microbiology 14 71.43 28.57 0.00 2.71
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 83.33 16.67 0.00 2.83
Music 22 95.45 4.55 0.00 2.95
Philosophy 29 93.10 6.90 0.00 2.93
Physical Education 28 85.71 14.29 0.00 2.86
Physics 26 92.31 3.85 3.85 2.88
Political Science 57 82.46 17.54 0.00 2.82
Psychology 10 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Rural studies 35 80.00 14.29 5.71 2.74
Sanskrit 24 95.83 4.17 0.00 2.96
Sociology 12 100.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
Statistics 8 75.00 25.00 0.00 2.75
Zoology 23 73.91 26.09 0.00 2.74
Grand Total 946 88.79 10.57 0.63 2.99




Title: Responses on Academic Content

50.00% Academic Content:(n=947)
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00% - T T
1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue related to academic content.
In this regard, 46% opined that they consider
it as very good, almost 44% consider it as
good and over 8% consider it a average.

Name of the Department: Total Very good | Good | Average | Poor | Verypoor | Performan
respondent Values are in percent ce
(n) Index(Out
of 5 point
scale)
Bengali 68 50.00 41.18 5.88 1.47 1.47 4.37
Botany 26 50.00 4231 7.69 0.00 0.00 4.42
Business Management 46 52.17 36.96 10.87 0.00 0.00 4.41
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering 1 5.00
Chemistry 26 57.69 38.46 3.85 0.00 0.00 4.54
Commerce 33 42.42 51.52 6.06 0.00 0.00 4.36
Computer Science & Engineering 11 45.45 45.45 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.36
Economics 23 39.13 47.83 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.26
Education 16 62.50 37.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.63
Electrical Engineering 13 30.77 53.85 7.69 0.00 7.69 4.00
Electronics and Communication 83.33 8.33 8.33 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.75
English 64 56.25 40.63 3.13 0.00 0.00 4.53
Fine Arts 4 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Geography and Disaster 41.18 52.94 5.88 0.00 0.00
Management 17 4.35
Hindi 2 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
History 47 44.68 46.81 8.51 0.00 0.00 4.36
Human Physiology 15 80.00 13.33 0.00 6.67 0.00 4.67
IMD 77 28.57 62.34 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.19
Information Technology 7 28.57 57.14 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.14
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 30.23 55.81 13.95 0.00 0.00 4.16
Library and Information Science 37 24.32 51.35 18.92 0.00 541 3.89
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.33
Mathematics 28 39.29 42.86 14.29 3.57 0.00 4.18
Microbiology 14 35.71 57.14 7.14 0.00 0.00 4.29
Molecular Biology and 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.50
Music 22 77.27 13.64 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.68
Philosophy 29 48.28 44.83 6.90 0.00 0.00 4.41
Physical Education 28 39.29 42.86 14.29 3.57 0.00 4.18
Physics 26 57.69 34.62 3.85 0.00 3.85 4.42
Political Science 57 40.35 49.12 8.77 1.75 0.00 4.28
Psychology 10 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.60
Rural studies 35 57.14 25.71 8.57 8.57 0.00 431
Sanskrit 24 54.17 41.67 4.17 0.00 0.00 4.50
Sociology 12 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Statistics 8 37.50 25.00 25.00 | 12.50 0.00 3.88
Zoology 23 39.13 47.83 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.26
Grand Total 947 46.46 43.93 8.13 0.95 0.53 4.35




Title: Responses on Fairness of Evaluation

w000 Fairness of evaluation:(n=947) Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
50.00% against the question on the fairness of evaluation.
40.00% Here, over 49% respondents have opined it as
3333; good in terms of fairness of evaluation, almost
o0 39% have opined it as very good for fairness of
0.00% : ‘ I ‘ ‘ .| evaluation and around 11% opined as average.
1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total Very good | Good | Average | Poor | Very poor | Performanc
Respondent Values are in percent e Index(Out
(N) of 5 point
scale)
Bengali 68 42.65 50.00 5.88 147 0.00 4.34
Botany 26 34.62 46.15 19.23 | 0.00 0.00 4.15
Business Management 46 45.65 36.96 17.39 | 0.00 0.00 4.28
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 4231 53.85 3.85 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Commerce 32 40.63 56.25 3.13 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Computer Science & Engineering 11 36.36 45.45 18.18 | 0.00 0.00 4.18
Economics 23 43.48 39.13 17.39 | 0.00 0.00 4.26
Education 16 56.25 37.50 6.25 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
Electrical Engineering 13 46.15 30.77 15.38 | 0.00 7.69 4.08
Electronics and Communication 66.67 25.00 8.33 | 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.58
English 64 50.00 43.75 6.25 | 0.00 0.00 4.44
Fine Arts 4 50.00 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 56.25 43.75 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.56
Geography and Disaster 16.67 66.67 11.11 | 0.00 5.56
Management 18 3.89
Hindi 2 50.00 0.00 50.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
History 47 42.55 51.06 6.38 | 0.00 0.00 4.36
Human Physiology 15 53.33 46.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.53
IMD 77 23.38 66.23 10.39 | 0.00 0.00 4.13
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 1429 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 18.60 55.81 2093 | 4.65 0.00 3.88
Library and Information Science 37 21.62 59.46 16.22 | 2.70 0.00 4.00
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 40.00 60.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.40
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 33.33 33.33 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Mathematics 28 42.86 46.43 10.71 0.00 0.00 4.32
Microbiology 14 28.57 57.14 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.14
Molecular Biology and 58.33 33.33 8.33 | 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.50
Music 22 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.55
Philosophy 29 31.03 58.62 10.34 | 0.00 0.00 4.21
Physical Education 28 25.00 57.14 17.86 | 0.00 0.00 4.07
Physics 26 50.00 46.15 0.00 | 0.00 3.85 4.38
Political Science 57 26.32 56.14 14.04 | 351 0.00 4.05
Psychology 10 40.00 40.00 20.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.20
Rural studies 35 48.57 28.57 20.00 | 2.86 0.00 4.23
Sanskrit 24 45.83 45.83 8.33 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Sociology 12 16.67 75.00 8.33 | 0.00 0.00 4.08
Statistics 8 75.00 0.00 25.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
Zoology 23 43.48 52.17 435 | 0.00 0.00 4.39
Grand Total 947 38.75 49.31 10.88 | 0.74 0.32 4.25




Title: Responses on Interaction with Faculty

50.00% -
45.00% -
40.00% -
35.00% -
30.00% -
25.00% -
20.00% -
15.00% -
10.00% -
5.00% -

0.00% -

Interaction with faculty:(n=945)

1. Very good 2. Good

3. Average

4. Poor

5. Very poor

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issue related to the interaction with
the faculty. The majority of the respondents
(45%) said it as very good, 44% have told it
as good and 9% were of the opinion that
faculty interaction was average.

Name of the Department Total Very good | Good | Average | Poor | Verypoor | Performance
respondent Values are in percent Index(Out of
(n) 5 point scale)
Bengali 68 45.59 35.29 16.18 | 1.47 1.47 4.22
Botany 26 57.69 26.92 15.38 | 0.00 0.00 4.42
Business Management 45 51.11 42.22 6.67 | 0.00 0.00 4.44
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 50.00 38.46 1154 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Commerce 33 60.61 33.33 6.06 | 0.00 0.00 4.55
Computer Science & Engineering 11 54.55 36.36 9.09 | 0.00 0.00 4.45
Economics 23 30.43 56.52 13.04 | 0.00 0.00 4.17
Education 16 68.75 25.00 6.25 | 0.00 0.00 4.63
Electrical Engineering 13 38.46 46.15 7.69 | 0.00 7.69 4.08
Electronics and Communication 83.33 16.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.83
English 64 54.69 43.75 1.56 | 0.00 0.00 4.53
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 68.75 31.25 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.69
Geography and Disaster 27.78 50.00 22.22 | 0.00 0.00
Management 18 4.06
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 40.43 46.81 1064 | 2.13 0.00 4.26
Human Physiology 15 73.33 26.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.73
IMD 77 27.27 58.44 10.39 | 3.90 0.00 4.09
Information Technology 7 57.14 42.86 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.57
Journalism and Mass 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00
Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 20.93 58.14 20.93 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Library and Information Science 37 37.84 43.24 16.22 | 0.00 2.70 4.14
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 70.00 30.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.70
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 66.67 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.33
Mathematics 28 53.57 35.71 357 | 7.14 0.00 4.36
Microbiology 14 50.00 50.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.50
Molecular Biology and 58.33 33.33 8.33 | 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.50
Music 22 81.82 9.09 9.09 | 0.00 0.00 4.73
Philosophy 29 34.48 55.17 10.34 | 0.00 0.00 4.24
Physical Education 28 32.14 60.71 357 | 3.57 0.00 4.21
Physics 26 69.23 23.08 3.85 | 0.00 3.85 4.54
Political Science 56 25.00 60.71 8.93 | 5.36 0.00 4.05
Psychology 10 40.00 50.00 10.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.30
Rural studies 34 50.00 35.29 1176 | 294 0.00 4.32
Sanskrit 24 50.00 37.50 12.50 | 0.00 0.00 4.38
Sociology 12 8.33 83.33 8.33 | 0.00 0.00 4.00
Statistics 8 25.00 75.00 0.00 | 0.00 0.00 4.25
Zoology 23 43.48 52.17 435 | 0.00 0.00 4.39
Grand Total 945 45.19 44.02 9.10 | 1.27 0.42 4.32




Title: Responses on the Interaction with Administration

60.00% -

50.00% -

40.00% -

Interaction with administration:(n=947)

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the question on the interaction with the
administration and it has been found that 48%
respondents found it as good and nearly 30%
found as very good. However, over 17%
respondents have opined that the interaction was

30.00% -

20.00%

10.00% - l

0.00% - . . : _——

average.
1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total respondent Verygood [ Good [ Average [ Poor [ Very poor Performance
(n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
point scale)

Bengali 68 39.71 50.00 7.35 1.47 1.47 4.25
Botany 26 15.38 30.77 42.31 11.54 0.00 3.50
Business Management 45 17.78 55.56 15.56 0.00 11.11 3.69
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

Engineering 2 3.50
Chemistry 26 34.62 46.15 15.38 3.85 0.00 4.12
Commerce 33 33.33 45.45 18.18 0.00 3.03 4.06
Computer Science & 27.27 63.64 9.09 0.00 0.00

Engineering 11 4.18
Economics 23 17.39 56.52 26.09 0.00 0.00 3.91
Education 16 56.25 43.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.56
Electrical Engineering 12 33.33 41.67 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.08
Electronics and Communication 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00 0.00

Engineering 12 4.50
English 64 35.94 37.50 26.56 0.00 0.00 4.09
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 37.50 56.25 6.25 0.00 0.00 431
Geography and Disaster 22.22 44.44 27.78 0.00 5.56

Management 18 3.78
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 34.04 44.68 19.15 2.13 0.00 4.11
Human Physiology 15 26.67 53.33 13.33 6.67 0.00 4.00
IMD 77 22.08 57.14 16.88 3.90 0.00 3.97
Information Technology 7 42.86 42.86 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.29
Journalism and Mass 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 5.00
Kokborok 43 25.58 53.49 20.93 0.00 0.00 4.05
Library and Information Science 37 18.92 54.05 21.62 5.41 0.00 3.86
Linguistics and Tribal 30.00 60.00 10.00 0.00 0.00

Languages 10 4.20
Material Science and 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 3 4.00
Mathematics 28 35.71 50.00 10.71 3.57 0.00 4.18
Microbiology 14 28.57 50.00 14.29 7.14 0.00 4.00
Molecular Biology and 25.00 58.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.08
Music 22 59.09 31.82 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.50
Philosophy 29 31.03 44.83 24.14 0.00 0.00 4.07
Physical Education 28 21.43 53.57 17.86 3.57 3.57 3.86
Physics 26 19.23 34.62 30.77 3.85 11.54 3.46
Political Science 57 19.30 57.89 14.04 7.02 1.75 3.86
Psychology 10 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Rural studies 35 34.29 40.00 20.00 571 0.00 4.03
Sanskrit 24 41.67 54.17 4.17 0.00 0.00 4.38
Sociology 12 8.33 66.67 25.00 0.00 0.00 3.83
Statistics 8 12.50 25.00 50.00 | 12.50 0.00 3.38
Zoology 23 26.09 52.17 17.39 4.35 0.00 4.00
Grand Total 947 29.78 48.68 17.53 2.64 1.37 4.03




Title: Responses on Library Facilities

45.00%
40.00% -
35.00% -
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Library facilities :(n=948)

10.00% -
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Total 948 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the issues related to library facilities and it has been
evident that most of the students were quite
satisfied with the existing library facilities. The
result shows 42% responded library facilities as
good and 41% opined it as very good. However,
over 12% respondent found it as average.

1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total Very Good Average Poor | Very poor Performance
responde good Index(Out of 5
nt (n) Values are in percent point scale)
Bengali 68 52.94 25.00 13.24 5.88 2.94 4.19
Botany 26 30.77 50.00 15.38 3.85 0.00 4.08
Business management 46 30.43 50.00 15.22 4.35 0.00 4.07
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 2 50.00 0.00 0.00 | 50.00 0.00 3.50
Chemistry 26 61.54 26.92 11.54 0.00 0.00 4.50
Commerce 33 48.48 39.39 9.09 0.00 3.03 4.30
Computer Science & Engineering 11 27.27 72.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.27
Economics 23 43.48 39.13 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.26
Education 16 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.56
Electrical Engineering 13 46.15 23.08 23.08 7.69 0.00 4.08
Electronics and Communication 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.33
English 64 39.06 40.63 12.50 7.81 0.00 4.11
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 31.25 50.00 18.75 0.00 0.00 4.13
Geography and Disaster Management 18 16.67 50.00 27.78 5.56 0.00 3.78
Hindi 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
History 47 55.32 31.91 12.77 0.00 0.00 4.43
Human Physiology 15 26.67 66.67 6.67 0.00 0.00 4.20
IMD 76 25.00 59.21 11.84 3.95 0.00 4.05
Information Technology 7 28.57 57.14 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.14
Journalism and Mass Communication 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Kokborok 43 46.51 44.19 4.65 4.65 0.00 4.33
Library and Information Science 37 45.95 37.84 13.51 2.70 0.00 4.27
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 10 50.00 30.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.30
Material Science and Engineering 3 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Mathematics 28 64.29 14.29 14.29 7.14 0.00 4.36
Microbiology 14 28.57 71.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.29
Molecular Biology and Bioinformatics 12 58.33 41.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.58
Music 22 59.09 22.73 13.64 0.00 4.55 4.32
Philosophy 29 41.38 48.28 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.31
Physical Education 28 17.86 53.57 17.86 | 10.71 0.00 3.79
Physics 26 42.31 46.15 7.69 0.00 3.85 4.23
Political Science 57 29.82 56.14 8.77 1.75 3.51 4.07
Psychology 10 30.00 50.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.10
Rural studies 35 54.29 31.43 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.40
Sanskrit 24 41.67 37.50 16.67 4.17 0.00 4.17
Sociology 12 33.33 41.67 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.08
Statistics 8 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Zoology 23 39.13 47.83 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.26
Grand Total 948 41.24 42.41 12.66 2.95 0.74 4.20




Title: Responses on Computer Facilities
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1. Very good 2. Good

3. Average

4. Poor 5. Very poor

Total 944 (out of 1249) Students responded
against the issues related to computer
facilities available in the University. The
opinion shows that around 41% considers it
good, 31% opines it as very good and over
19% consider it average. On the other hand,
it is only 5% and 3% respondents who have
opined the computer facilities that University
provides are poor and very poor respectively.

Name of the Department Total Very good | Good | Average | Poor | Very poor | Performance
responden Values are in percent Index(Out of
t(n) 5 point scale)
Bengali 68 33.82 32.35 23.53 8.82 1.47 3.88
Botany 26 26.92 34.62 34.62 0.00 3.85 3.81
Business Management 46 32.61 45.65 19.57 0.00 2.17 4.07
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 | 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
Engineering 2 3.00
Chemistry 26 42.31 30.77 15.38 3.85 7.69 3.96
Commerce 32 59.38 37.50 3.13 0.00 0.00 4.56
Computer Science & Engineering 11 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.64
Economics 23 21.74 26.09 34.78 8.70 8.70 3.43
Education 16 50.00 37.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.38
Electrical Engineering 13 38.46 15.38 15.38 15.38 15.38 3.46
Electronics and Communication 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00 0.00
Engineering 12 4.50
English 64 28.13 4531 17.19 6.25 3.13 3.89
Fine Arts 4 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 37.50 43.75 18.75 0.00 0.00 4.19
Geography and Disaster Management 18 5.56 38.89 44.44 5.56 5.56 3.33
Hindi 2 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 3.50
History 47 42.55 34.04 19.15 4.26 0.00 4.15
Human Physiology 15 33.33 46.67 20.00 0.00 0.00 4.13
IMD 77 16.88 45.45 25.97 9.09 2.60 3.65
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 100.00 0.00
Communication 1 2.00
Kokborok 43 9.30 51.16 20.93 11.63 6.98 3.44
Library and Information Science 37 45.95 43.24 8.11 0.00 2.70 4.30
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 8 37.50 50.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.25
Material Science and Engineering 2 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Mathematics 28 53.57 28.57 3.57 3.57 10.71 4.11
Microbiology 14 28.57 35.71 21.43 14.29 0.00 3.79
Molecular Biology and 41.67 33.33 25.00 0.00 0.00
Bioinformatics 12 4.17
Music 22 59.09 18.18 13.64 4.55 4.55 4.23
Philosophy 29 31.03 41.38 27.59 0.00 0.00 4.03
Physical Education 28 3.57 46.43 32.14 17.86 0.00 3.36
Physics 26 30.77 57.69 7.69 0.00 3.85 4.12
Political Science 57 26.32 36.84 21.05 10.53 5.26 3.68
Psychology 10 10.00 70.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.90
Rural studies 35 34.29 42.86 14.29 8.57 0.00 4.03
Sanskrit 24 29.17 41.67 12.50 12.50 4.17 3.79
Sociology 12 8.33 66.67 25.00 0.00 0.00 3.83
Statistics 8 12.50 50.00 25.00 12.50 0.00 3.63
Zoology 22 27.27 54.55 18.18 0.00 0.00 4.09
Grand Total 944 31.46 40.78 19.17 5.61 2.97 3.92




Title: Responses on Hostel Facilities

50.00%
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Total 900 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the question related to hostel facilities. It has been
seen that majority (46%) respondents consider they
have had good hostel facilities, around 16%
respondents were of the opinion that they got very
good hostel facilities and around 29% have opined
that they had average hostel facilities. However, 6%
respondents and 2% have opined that it is poor and

very poor respectively.

0.00% -
1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total Verygood [ Good | Average [ Poor [ Very poor Performance
respondent (n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
point scale)

Bengali 66 15.15 48.48 34.85 0.00 1.52 3.76
Botany 24 8.33 41.67 37.50 12.50 0.00 3.46
Business Management 45 4.44 46.67 26.67 11.11 11.11 3.22
Centre for Tribal Languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 1 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Chemistry 26 19.23 57.69 15.38 7.69 0.00 3.88
Commerce 31 12.90 64.52 19.35 0.00 3.23 3.84
Computer Science & Engineering 10 30.00 60.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 4.20
Economics 21 23.81 47.62 28.57 0.00 0.00 3.95
Education 16 43.75 37.50 12.50 0.00 6.25 4.13
Electrical Engineering 10 40.00 30.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 4.10
Electronics and Communication 8.33 58.33 16.67 0.00 16.67

Engineering 12 3.42
English 61 18.03 50.82 22.95 8.20 0.00 3.79
Fine Arts 4 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 6.25 56.25 37.50 0.00 0.00 3.69
Geography and Disaster 16.67 33.33 33.33 16.67 0.00

Management 18 3.50
Hindi 2 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 3.50
History 47 27.66 44.68 23.40 4.26 0.00 3.96
Human Physiology 15 6.67 53.33 26.67 6.67 6.67 3.47
IMD 75 6.67 57.33 29.33 6.67 0.00 3.64
Information Technology 6 16.67 50.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 3.83
Journalism and Mass 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 41 14.63 53.66 19.51 9.76 2.44 3.68
Library and Information Science 33 3.03 36.36 51.52 3.03 6.06 3.27
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 8 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Mathematics 24 29.17 37.50 25.00 8.33 0.00 3.88
Microbiology 13 23.08 30.77 23.08 23.08 0.00 3.54
Molecular Biology and 22.22 33.33 44.44 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 9 3.78
Music 22 40.91 31.82 22.73 455 0.00 4.09
Philosophy 28 25.00 35.71 35.71 3.57 0.00 3.82
Physical Education 28 0.00 21.43 42.86 25.00 10.71 2.75
Physics 25 8.00 40.00 44.00 0.00 8.00 3.40
Political Science 56 17.86 48.21 25.00 5.36 3.57 3.71
Psychology 8 25.00 37.50 37.50 0.00 0.00 3.88
Rural studies 35 17.14 42.86 28.57 8.57 2.86 3.63
Sanskrit 24 29.17 58.33 8.33 4.17 0.00 4.13
Sociology 12 8.33 25.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 3.42
Statistics 6 0.00 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 2.67
Zoology 20 10.00 40.00 35.00 15.00 0.00 3.45
Grand Total 900 16.44 46.00 28.78 6.33 244 3.68




Title: Responses on Recreational Facilities
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4. Poor 5. Very poor

Total 932 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the question on recreational facilities. It has been
evident that majority of the respondents (49.57%)
have opined that it is good, 21.46% have opined that
they have enjoyed very good recreational facilities.
Besides, 22% respondents were of the opinion that
te recreational facilities were average.

1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average
Name of the Department Total respondent Verygood | Good | Average | Poor [ Verypoor Performance
(n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
point scale)

Bengali 67 22.39 53.73 22.39 1.49 0.00 3.97
Botany 26 3.85 61.54 26.92 3.85 3.85 3.58
Business Management 46 10.87 63.04 15.22 0.00 10.87 3.63
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 1 5.00
Chemistry 26 30.77 50.00 15.38 3.85 0.00 4.08
Commerce 32 37.50 37.50 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.13
Computer Science & 45.45 45.45 9.09 0.00 0.00

Engineering 11 4.36
Economics 22 18.18 54.55 18.18 9.09 0.00 3.82
Education 16 43.75 37.50 12.50 0.00 6.25 4.13
Electrical Engineering 13 30.77 30.77 15.38 15.38 7.69 3.62
Electronics and 25.00 66.67 8.33 0.00 0.00

Communication Engineering 12 4.17
English 63 23.81 50.79 20.63 1.59 3.17 3.90
Fine Arts 4 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 4.25
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 43.75 43.75 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.31
Geography and Disaster 5.56 55.56 27.78 0.00 11.11

Management 18 3.44
Hindi 2 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
History 47 31.91 40.43 23.40 4.26 0.00 4.00
Human Physiology 15 13.33 80.00 6.67 0.00 0.00 4.07
IMD 77 11.69 54.55 31.17 2.60 0.00 3.75
Information Technology 6 16.67 66.67 16.67 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 9.30 39.53 23.26 27.91 0.00 3.30
Library and Information 8.33 61.11 25.00 5.56 0.00

Science 36 3.72
Linguistics and Tribal 25.00 62.50 12.50 0.00 0.00

Languages 8 4.13
Material Science and 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 2 4.00
Mathematics 27 29.63 33.33 25.93 741 3.70 3.78
Microbiology 13 23.08 46.15 15.38 7.69 7.69 3.69
Molecular Biology and 41.67 25.00 33.33 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.08
Music 22 54.55 22.73 22.73 0.00 0.00 4.32
Philosophy 29 17.24 55.17 27.59 0.00 0.00 3.90
Physical Education 28 21.43 35.71 28.57 10.71 3.57 3.61
Physics 26 7.69 50.00 34.62 0.00 7.69 3.50
Political Science 56 17.86 50.00 23.21 5.36 3.57 3.73
Psychology 10 10.00 70.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 3.90
Rural studies 35 28.57 40.00 25.71 5.71 0.00 3.91
Sanskrit 24 33.33 45.83 20.83 0.00 0.00 4.13
Sociology 12 16.67 58.33 16.67 8.33 0.00 3.83
Statistics 6 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00 3.33
Zoology 21 9.52 61.90 23.81 4.76 0.00 3.76
Grand Total 932 21.46 49.57 22.75 4.18 2.04 3.84




Title: Responses on Extra-curricular Activities

50.00%
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%

Extra-curricular activities:(n=945)

Total 945 (out of 1249) Students responded against the
issue of extra-curricular activities where, 45% have
opined that extra-curricular activities were good, 29%
said it is very good and 20% opined it as average.

5.00%
0.00%
1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total Verygood [ Good | Average | Poor | Very poor Performance
respondent (n) Values are in percent Index(Out of 5
point scale)

Bengali 68 44.12 33.82 20.59 1.47 0.00 4.21
Botany 26 19.23 42.31 38.46 0.00 0.00 3.81
Business management 46 32.61 45.65 15.22 2.17 4.35 4.00
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemistry 26 42.31 46.15 11.54 0.00 0.00 4.31
Commerce 32 40.63 40.63 15.63 0.00 3.13 4.16
Computer Science & Engineering 11 45.45 45.45 9.09 0.00 0.00 4.36
Economics 23 26.09 60.87 13.04 0.00 0.00 4.13
Education 16 62.50 18.75 12.50 6.25 0.00 4.38
Electrical Engineering 13 30.77 23.08 30.77 7.69 7.69 3.62
Electronics and Communication 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

Engineering 12 4.00
English 64 35.94 45.31 14.06 3.13 1.56 411
Fine Arts 4 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.50
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 31.25 50.00 18.75 0.00 0.00 4.13
Geography and Disaster 1111 38.89 33.33 16.67 0.00

Management 18 3.44
Hindi 2 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 3.00
History 47 38.30 36.17 19.15 4.26 2.13 4.04
Human Physiology 15 40.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.40
IMD 77 16.88 53.25 24.68 3.90 1.30 3.81
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 11.63 53.49 18.60 11.63 4.65 3.56
Library and Information Science 37 10.81 56.76 27.03 5.41 0.00 3.73
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 8 37.50 50.00 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.25
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00 4.00
Mathematics 28 35.71 32.14 25.00 0.00 7.14 3.89
Microbiology 14 28.57 42.86 21.43 7.14 0.00 3.93
Molecular Biology and 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 4.00
Music 22 63.64 13.64 18.18 0.00 4.55 4.32
Philosophy 29 27.59 62.07 10.34 0.00 0.00 4.17
Physical Education 28 14.29 46.43 28.57 7.14 3.57 3.61
Physics 26 19.23 42.31 30.77 3.85 3.85 3.69
Political Science 56 17.86 50.00 21.43 8.93 1.79 3.73
Psychology 10 20.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 3.80
Rural studies 35 40.00 37.14 17.14 5.71 0.00 4.11
Sanskrit 24 33.33 54.17 8.33 4.17 0.00 4.17
Sociology 12 25.00 25.00 41.67 8.33 0.00 3.67
Statistics 8 25.00 62.50 12.50 0.00 0.00 4.13
Zoology 23 17.39 69.57 8.70 4.35 0.00 4.00

Grand Total 945 29.42 45.19 20.00 3.81 1.59 3.97




Title: Responses on Sports Facilities

45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%

Sports facilities:(n=943)

25.00% -
20.00%
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
| Il ==

Total 947 (out of 1249) Students responded against
the question related to the sports facilities offered by
the University. In this regard, it has been seen that
41.57% respondents opined that they have enjoyed
good sports facilities, 29% opined that they have
experienced very good sports facilities and over 20%
said they have experienced average sports facilities.
On the other hand, 5% respondents were of the
opinion that sports facilities are poor.

1. Very good 2. Good 3. Average 4. Poor 5. Very poor
Name of the Department Total Very Good Average Poor Very Performance
respondent good poor Index(Out of 5
(m) Values are in percent point scale)

Bengali 68 36.76 36.76 22.06 4.41 0.00 4.06
Botany 26 11.54 38.46 38.46 11.54 0.00 3.50
Business management 46 19.57 52.17 21.74 2.17 4.35 3.80
Centre for Tribal languages 1 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
Chemical and Polymer Engineering 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 3.00
Chemistry 26 38.46 42.31 19.23 0.00 0.00 4.19
Commerce 32 31.25 40.63 15.63 3.13 9.38 3.81
Computer Science & Engineering 11 54.55 36.36 0.00 9.09 0.00 4.36
Economics 23 21.74 60.87 17.39 0.00 0.00 4.04
Education 16 62.50 31.25 0.00 6.25 0.00 4.50
Electrical Engineering 13 38.46 38.46 23.08 0.00 0.00 4.15
Electronics and Communication 25.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 8.33

Engineering 12 4.00
English 64 32.81 40.63 20.31 3.13 3.13 3.97
Fine Arts 4 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75
Forestry and Biodiversity 16 37.50 37.50 18.75 6.25 0.00 4.06
Geography and Disaster 11.11 38.89 33.33 5.56 11.11

Management 18 3.33
Hindi 2 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 3.00
History 47 40.43 27.66 21.28 8.51 2.13 3.96
Human Physiology 15 20.00 53.33 20.00 6.67 0.00 3.87
IMD 77 27.27 41.56 20.78 6.49 3.90 3.82
Information Technology 7 14.29 71.43 14.29 0.00 0.00 4.00
Journalism and Mass 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication 1 4.00
Kokborok 43 20.93 37.21 20.93 18.60 2.33 3.56
Library and Information Science 37 13.51 45.95 29.73 10.81 0.00 3.62
Linguistics and Tribal Languages 9 44.44 44 .44 11.11 0.00 0.00 4.33
Material Science and Engineering 3 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00 0.00 4.00
Mathematics 28 25.00 35.71 28.57 3.57 7.14 3.68
Microbiology 13 15.38 53.85 15.38 15.38 0.00 3.69
Molecular Biology and 25.00 25.00 33.33 16.67 0.00

Bioinformatics 12 3.58
Music 22 54.55 27.27 9.09 4.55 4.55 4.23
Philosophy 29 27.59 51.72 20.69 0.00 0.00 4.07
Physical Education 28 32.14 39.29 14.29 10.71 3.57 3.86
Physics 26 15.38 57.69 19.23 3.85 3.85 3.77
Political Science 55 20.00 49.09 18.18 3.64 9.09 3.67
Psychology 9 2222 55.56 2222 0.00 0.00 4.00
Rural studies 35 48.57 28.57 20.00 2.86 0.00 4.23
Sanskrit 24 37.50 41.67 20.83 0.00 0.00 4.17
Sociology 12 16.67 33.33 41.67 8.33 0.00 3.58
Statistics 8 12.50 25.00 50.00 12.50 0.00 3.38
Zoology 23 34.78 43.48 17.39 4.35 0.00 4.09
Grand Total 943 29.48 41.57 20.57 5.51 2.86 4.06
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